"PARTS CATALORUE  eot

¢eREBPY
00000
200000
0000
08 9d
SBed
®0®

&

&a

000
0000000
009000
SHSSTS0
*®0®
008000
ee*BBRD
X o2 gb s R g SEC
gent Ag .Llcultum] Equipment Co., Ltd. @80
- -h&e







i w1 W

Explanation
CEWGE D —YC50-70 RINERALZEAFE M RARGE IR B 47 M EEE S — YCS50-70 RAHEHAL™ dhlE
FEME W, SEENIMPISWZRE 2%, drTRB P T %R ZE RN R R o
WA /) B KA X e R A R, AR M DB R TR S ) sk Aa AN, #0% R P
Bo AREMHNASEIR, FERAIE, H7EHP L.

(HUANGHAI JINMA-YC50-70 Tractor Parts Catalogue ) is complied according to the drawing of our products:
HUANGHAI JINMA - YC50-70 Tractor. It serves as a guide to help our users understand the construction and the relation
of assembly.

As nations and regions have different requirements of use and improvement of product is bound to be made from
time to time, drawings may not fully conform to the actual parts supplied, please care for it. If here are some errors in this
catalogue, we will modify, please refer to the new edition.

LI Pk AR AR M e B A PR F

Jiangsu Yueda Intelligent Agricultural Equipment Co., Ltd.



5714 - YCS0-70 R HlHtahitllZ1F K itk
HHJM YC50-70 TRACTOR PARTS CATALOGUE

Y4 T-YC50-70 #Y
HHJM -YC50-70 MODEL

PR E

Product Development Department Editor-in-chief

LT BEIR B RE ROl 348 A PR A F]
Jiangsu Yueda Intelligent Agricultural Equipment Co., Ltd.

* * *

FFA: 787x1092 1/16 445 : Z01-01-001
PAPER SIZE: 787x1092 1/16 CODE: Z01-01-001
2024 458 1 kR 2024 4 03 H 55 1 {REI R

2023 FIRST EDITION JANUARY,2023 1st PRINTING



EAOQO- B ML AL -ovoee e e om0 00 ]
AFOO—}E%%?}E,‘E\J&"OOS
AH?20- fﬂil]ﬁiﬁu ....................................................................................... 013
CM21- %A%ﬁi*ﬂﬂ)mﬁ .............................................................................. 015
EX22- T 78 A Jo il oee ove v e e e e 0] 8
FD3 1 -F A FE I A e vv v e e e 022
BA31-HE LR BRI v ore e e im0 026
DR35- %%H‘ﬁm .......................................................................................... 032
TC36- ﬁ@gﬁ{g@%m ................................................................................. 037
TR37- Eﬁ)’gﬁm& .......................................................................................... 049
TC38- ﬂizd]%ﬁ}: q:y%m\ ....................................................................................... 059
LS 3025 Aty R - eev v e rme e 065
RSB0 ety Ll v v e e e e e e e s 068
STAO-TE [ Y I v v e e e e e e e 071



PSAT-Z) JJH H B v ooeeeeeeereeeeereeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 074

PG41- ﬁﬁﬁﬁuﬂjﬁ%u}ﬁ ....................................................................................... 076
PM41-%5 77 5 BRI Sk J e v vemeeeee e e 079
BM43-$JﬁJﬁ<qﬂﬂLﬁamlﬁ ....................................................................................... 081
Y I s R S R PP 084
SEA4-J AT BB - o v e eeme e e e 086
CAAS- 2 R g8 J v vvrev e e e 088
P SAG- A T B e v e emem e e e 090
FLAG-HURR S5 Ji o+ cov s erovesersvnsenniontmtiiuereiiiorsisiiiiensuiiassoesiussesinstsnsisosuessossonsesssssans 092
HP47-#L 5\ &;&ﬁ“bﬁ N I I
EAA8-HL R 28 B M Bl v vvve e e 098
MSS0- T BRI R I v e e 102
A SS0- BRI R S B v e eee e e 104
HPS4-HST A 8 B oo ve e e 106
MP55-25 % IR T A5 B SR v v e e e et 108
SUSE- e B e v e 113
HPS8- 5 J T T IR I Al e oo v eeeeeme e e 115
ABSO-A R Bl S Bl e e e 119
= LT TR PETETRER 123






TSR

EAQ0-010 Engine Assembly

BAM
GENERALITY

A:YG500
B:YC504

--pES

REMARKS

@ %543

g ;ﬂw,w_\. v
{ Aon T2
B) YRR AT TP

fn...lﬂ:l‘\&&.\h




F 5 YrEMCHS = . s AT HE
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME Q'TY |GENERALITY| REMARKS
1 |BKM495BT-37F SEHL GEBh/10~F SUEH /[ —) |Diesel engine 1 AB




@ %543

TSR

EAQ0-010 Engine Assembly

B

GENERALITY

A:YG700
B:Y(C704

--pES

REMARKS

. N i —Fy
anx.ﬁigmﬁ!!I--I
SSND I -

Taus
3 ~ — e

= & ..\ D
) .... _ . _.. -u..-.".iul..___ (>
=\ > o ;

_.
35
"

. r.l.! [ __‘\.\q.a'l, N L) % .\.hu.mw.
Qo R ST
2 h L/ ; !
) N .1.lr.l-\. ] ‘___
3 gl

. I,
r:mf..n.f:..r”!..u_.\_




F 5 YrEMCHS = . s AT HE
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME Q'TY |GENERALITY| REMARKS
1 |BKM495ZT4-37F SEHL GEBh/10~F SUEH /[ —) |Diesel engine 1 CD




N34

AF11-010 Air Intake Assembly

[

o

%

HS 5L

BAM

GENERALITY

YG500

A
B

YC504

/.

&

REMARKS




5 YRGS = » o WA HIE
NO. ERP No. AR PART NAME QTY | GENERALITY REMARKS
1 |B4TD60.11.010 A U IR A R Assy Cleaner,Air 1 AB
2 |D01-5783-8X40-8.8  |#Z#4M8 X 40 Bolt M8x25 2 AB
3 [D05-93-08D FHAE Washer,Spring 8 2 AB
4 D05-97.1-08 HEES Washer 8 2 AB




HEREEA .
AF11-015 Air Intake Assembly @ '«%0’5‘4‘:\—%
BAM
GENERALITY

C:YG700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS




o gl o1 e S o
rﬁ; é@i4i|63 FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EE}EE_ITY REI\%/:\JEKS
1 (BYU1004.11.016 T 28 LA Prefilter assembly 1 CD
BYFX704.11.406-1 IR NE Air filter inlet steel pipe 1 CD
3 BYC704.11.012 23 PR AL B S AR AR A Air filter inlet steel pipe fixing bracket 1 CD
3A |BYC704.11.012A 2R AL S S AR A Air filter inlet steel pipe fixing bracket 1 CD
4 D01-5783-8X25-8.8 |2 M8X25 Bolt M8X25 1 AB
5 |D05-93-08D #JE 8 Washer 8 1 AB
6 D03-6170-8 BEEEMS Nut 8 1 CD
7 BYFX704.11.413-1 e 28 3t S AN [ E Hu din Prefilter inlet steel pipe fixing hoop 6 CD
8  |D16-TXTW2C2B2(S)P-113 |T Y 581555 i Fii T-spring throat hoop (t-113) 3 CD
9 [BYFX704.11.412 R RET Air intake hose llI 1 CD
10 |BYDX704.11.104 B 1 Intake hose | 12 CD
11 |D16-TXTW2C2B2(S)P-74 |THY 3 3 i 47 T-spring throat hoop (t-74) 9 CD
12 |BYFX704.11.040A T2 TE 2% Bk Dry air filter assembly 1 CD
13 |[BYC704.11.011-1 IR AR T IR AR A A Welding parts of air filter fixator 3 CD
14 |D05-97.1-10 10 Washer 10 4 CD
15 |D05-93-10D 1 10 Washer 10 4 CD
16 |D01-5783-10X25-8.8 [#Zf: M10X25 Bolt M10X25 4 AB




MR .

CL13-010 Radiator Assembly @ %5425
BRAM

GENERALITY

1 A:YC500
B:YC504

&FiE
REMARKS




- ol - ) o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi TR PART NAME Q"Iii; GEI\L;EE)EE_ITY REI\%AJEKS

1 D09-91-2X25 JF I 452x25 Split pin 2 x 25 1 AB

2 |B404D.12.101 IKFEFLAT Water tank pull rod 1 AB

3 D03-6172.1-08 B REMS8 Nut M8 2 AB

4 |B404D.47.305/T IRKHE 7 AT 32 R Water tank pull rod bracket 1 AB

5 D16-ABA-50 %4t 38-50 Throat hoop 38-50 4 AB

6 (B400D.12.101 oK Upper pipe 1 AB

7 |B504Y.12.010A-2 U SR radiator assy 1 AB

8 |BYC504.12.101 K& Sewer pipe 1 AB

9 D05-97.1-08 g 8 Washer 8 1 AB

10




SR AR ,
CL13-010 Radiator Assembly @ ’%C’é‘éf}—%
BAM
GENERALITY

C:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

11



o w0 e S o
rﬁ; é@i4i|63 FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EE}EE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS

1 |BP403F.48.170 IKFEFLAT Water tank 1 CD

2 |BYC704.11.115/T TRKAE AT 3 R Water tank pull rod support 1 CcD

3 |D05-97.1-08 3B 8 Washer,Plain 8 1 CD

4 |D09-91-3X20 FF C1443x20 Split pin 1 CD

5 |BYFX704.12.040A  |Bae ik Assy,Radiator 1 CcD

6 [BTY395.006 KA Assy Cap,Radiator 1 CD

7 BYC704.12.013 IKFE 22 5 XURI S 44 Left windshield brush assembly of water tank 1 CD

8 BYC704.12.014 KGR AT 14 XU &1 Right windshield brush assembly of water tank 1 CD

9 D16-ABA-50 x4 38-50 Throat hoop 38-50 4 CD

10 |BYFX704.12.401 oK Hose,Water Outlet 1 CD

11 [BYC704.12.101B TKE Hose,Water Inlet 1 CD

12




ST RN 2k

AH20-010 Throttle Control Mechanism Assembly @ '%0’5‘/3%\—%
BN
‘ GENERALITY
! A:YC500
) B: YC504
) _
'&Q C:YC700
31! D:YC704
L]
D 7
=3
& N
Pk
REMARKS
6 8
124

13



o w0 e S o
rﬁ; é@i4i|63 FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\JfEE}EE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS
1 [BYC704.20.013 FImTT R R Hand throttle assembly 1 ABCD
2 D01-5783-8X25-8.8  [#Z#:M8x25 Nut 8x25 2 ABCD
3 D05-93-08D FHAE Washer 8 2 ABCD
4 D03-6170-8 T2 REMS Nut 8 2 ABCD
5 B700.45.139-1/T VT ESHR 2= B R AR Accelerator pedal sealing sleeve pressure plate 1 ABCD
6 B700.45.141 VTS AR 55 2 Accelerator pedal dust cover 1 ABCD
7 BYC704.20.101/T e IR R Hand throttle cable assembly 1 ABCD
8 D09-91-2X12 FFO482X12 Split pin2x12 2 ABCD
9 D05-97.1-6 P36 Washer 6 2 ABCD
10 |DO01-5783-8x20 T2 FEM8x20 Nut M8x20 2 ABCD
11 |[D05-93-08D FHRAE Washer 8 2 ABCD
12 |B184.20.401A s AR Foot pedal 1 ABCD
13 [D09-91-2X16 FFH442X16 Split pin2x16 1 ABCD
14 |D09-882-5X26 FHH5X26 Pin shaft 1 ABCD
15 |BYC704.20.010 JEIIm T A Foot throttle welding compoent 1 ABCD
16 [B300.20.125 [ o7 BEfL Return spring 1 ABCD
17 |BYC704.20.012/T BRI ) 4 S AR A Foot throttle cable bracket welding compoent 1 ABCD
18 |BX300.20.018 JRRIH 1] A 2 A Foot throttle cable assembly 1 ABCD
19 [B184.20.028 KK R b 2 AR Turn off soft shaft cable handle 1 ABCD
20 |B600.20.015 Y8 K s 26 B Engine shutdown cable assembly 1 ABCD

14




BEA SR SR
=] s .
EX22-010 Clutch Control Mechanism Assembly @ '«&C’é‘/i\—%
BAM
GENERALITY

A:YC500
B:YC504
C:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

15



fﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi Ak PART NAME é&'lf( GE&E&.ITY REI\%AV?FE{KS
1 [GBT6170-10 2 EEM10 Nut M10 1 ABCD
2 |GBT5783-10X60-8.8 [#ZF: M10X60 Bolt m10x60 1 ABCD
3 |TA800.212-02 53 517996713 Bearing 1 ABCD
4 |TE300.212B-01 Ay b K R Release bearing seat 1 ABCD
5 |FT200.21.106 40 Bl 7 A [ o 2 Rellease bearing seat return 2 ABCD
6 |FT6537.109 1 EBAT Stop screw 2 ABCD
7 |TE250.212-05 BRIV 22SZ-1, 2 Mild steel wire SZ-1,2 1 ABCD
8 |FT200 21.107 HERIE Y Clutch fork 1 ABCD
9 |TE250.212.4 B4 2R 0 B PR R L [ Clutch release rocker arm 1 ABCD
10 |GBT882-10X30 H5%l 10X30 Pin shaft 10x30 1 ABCD
11 |GBT97.1-10 #pE 10 Washer 10 1 ABCD
12 |GBT91-3.2X20 FF F1453.2x20 Split pin 3.2x20 1 ABCD
13 |B400E.43.201 HEH: X M10-¢10-1E Connecting fork 2 ABCD
14 |B254.21S.102 BA AT Clutch push rod 1 ABCD
15 |BYC704.21S.011 B AR At Clutch rocker arm weldment 1 ABCD
16 |BYC704.21S.102 i ESETA Anti jump lever 1 ABCD
17 1B160.43.103 Hshhr AP R TR Y Brake lever adjustment fork 1 ABCD
18 |BYC704.21S.105 IERIES Mediation set 1 ABCD
19 [BYC704.21S.013 BA ERATEA Clutch upper pull rod welding part| 1 ABCD
20 ([BYC704.21S.014 NRAT RS Pulldown rod weldment 1 ABCD

16




o w0 e S o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\JfEE)EE_ITY REI\%EEKS
21 |BYC704.21S.051 A BERR RS Welding parts of clutch pedal shaft 1 ABCD
22 |BYC704.215.050 fEe S Y TR G a2 Clutch pedal weldment 1 ABCD
23 |BYC704.21S.161 BEA RS B ER Clutch pull rod sealing cover pressure plate 1 ABCD
24 |B454E.21.012 AR R Clutch assembly 1 AB
24A (BYC704.21S.012 B AR R Clutch assembly 1 CD

17




HARE

EX22-010 Exhaust system @ gl
BA%
6\\ GENERALITY
] A:YC500
B:YC504

&FiE
REMARKS

18



fﬁ; é@iﬁfi FHEA R PART NAME Q"Iii;( GEl\l;EEﬁIEE_ITY RE&ABFEQKS
1 B2105.106-1 PN Enlarge muffler 1 AB
2 |D01-5783-8X25-8.8 |iZ}: M8X25 Bolt M8X25 4 AB
3 |D05-93-08D g 8 Washer 8 4 AB
4 [BTY395.10.003 By 4 A shield assembly 1 AB

19




SRR .
EX22-010 Exhaust system @ gl
BA%
GENERALITY

] G:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

20



rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"Iii;( GEI\L;EE)EE_ITY REI\%Z\JEKS
1 B2105.106-1 PN Enlarge muffler 1 CD
2 |D01-5783-8X25-8.8 |iZf: M8X25 Bolt M8X25 4 CD
3 |D05-93-08D e 8 Washer 8 4 CD
4  |BYFX704.22.102/T ERE At Rear cover plate of protective 1 CcD
5 BYC704.22.014/T gy CEA ad Protective cover welding parts 1 CD
6 D01-5783-14X25-8.8 [iZt: M14X25 Bolt M14X25 2 CD
7 D05-93-14D g 14 Washer 14 2 CD
8 D01-5783-10X25-8.8 [iZt: M10X25 Bolt M10X25 2 CD
9 D05-93-10D #HJE 10 Washer 10 2 CD
10 |BYC704.22.022/T |37 48 S PR IG5 1 Silencer support plate welding 1 CD

comnonent

21




B FESE .
FD31-010 Front Bridge Bracket @ %545

188 A 1
GENERALITY

A:YC500
B:YC504

&FiE
REMARKS

22



o w0 e S o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\JfEE)EE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS
1 |BYBX504.31.011G/T |WLAuE&: (55) Bracket 1 AB
1A |BYBX504.31.011F/T [HLZEEEMH (95) Bracket 1 AB
2 [BYBX504.31.001E RIMFE R (1070) Front axle assembly (1070) 1 ABCD
2A |BYBX504.31.001D BIMFE A (1142) Front axle assembly (1142) 1 ABCD
2B [BYBX504.31.001F HUMF AR (1319) Front axle assembly (1319) 1 ABCD
D01-5783-16X55-10.9 [#Z#:M16X55 Bolt M16X55 4 ABCD
D05-93-16D P16 Spring pad 16 4 ABCD
D05-97.1-16 P16 Flat pad 16 4 ABCD

23




HIHESR

FD31-020 Front Bridge Bracket @ %545
BRAM
GENERALITY
C:YC700
D:YC704
)
MRS
((\ &
P REMARKS

24



o w0 e S o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"If( GEI\L;EE)EE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS
1 |BYC704.31.011B/T  |WlLAuE&1 Bracket 1 CcD
2 BYBX504.31.001E BIMFE A (1070) Front axle assembly (1070) 1 ABCD
2A |BYBX504.31.001D RUMFE R (1142) Front axle assembly (1142) 1 ABCD
2B |BYBX504.31.001F BIMFE A (1319) Front axle assembly (1319) 1 ABCD
D01-5783-16X55-10.9 [ M16X55 Bolt M16X55 4 ABCD
D05-93-16D FE16 Spring pad 16 4 ABCD
D05-97.1-16 P16 Flat pad 16 4 ABCD

25




FE R B 24 ,
BA31-010 Battery Support Seat Assembly Il @ %0‘?‘4‘:\—%
BRAM
GENERALITY

A:YG500
B:YC504
C:YG700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

26



rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"Iii;( GEI\L;EE)EE_ITY REI\%Z\JEKS
1 D03-6170-12 BEREM12 Nut M12 2 ABCD
2 |D05-93-12D P2 Washer,Spring 12 2 ABCD
3 D05-97.1-12 L E 12 Washer,Plain 12 2 ABCD
4 |B300E.31.203 WEFF Rod,Screw 1 ABCD
5 B400.31.304-1/T AUl Weight,Front 6 ABCD
6 B300.47.050A-1/T GIRG YAy A o Seat,Front License Plate 1 ABCD
7 D05-97.1-16 T 16 Washer,Plain 16 6 ABCD
8 |D05-93-16D FE16 Washer,Spring 16 6 ABCD
9 D01-5783-16X35-8.8 |MZ£M16 X 35 Bolt M16x35 6 ABCD
10 |BYC704.31.012 EE TRy GRS Weldment Bracket,Battery 1 ABCD
11 |D05-97.1-08 P8 Washer,Plain 8 2 ABCD
12 (D03-889-M8 H S RS Nut M8 2 ABCD
13 |B250.48.190 P L s A 5 s 34 Rubber,Retainer 2 ABCD
14 (BYC504.48.035-1/T |HifEMRIGES1E Retainer,Battery 1 ABCD
15 |[B504A.48.207 ER e A S Screw 1 ABCD
16 |B250.48.162 iy s Screw 1 ABCD

27




BTIRENAE SRR .
WH32-010 Front Drive Wheel Assembly @ & 7
BAM
GENERALITY
A:YG500
B:YC504
C:YG700
D:YG704

&FiE
REMARKS

28



5 /LT = ” o bl RS ®/E
NO. ERP No. SeiRElE PART NAME QTY | GENERALITY REMARKS
1 D14-2979-Q-6.0-16 4MiE6.0-16 Tyre 6.0-16 2 AC
D14-2979-Q-6.50-16 |4}i&6. 50-16 Tyre 6.50-16 2 BD
D14-2979-Q-7.50-16 |4}Mia7.50-16 Tyre7.50-16 2 BD
D14-2979-Q-8.30-20 |[4}jii8. 30-20 Tyre8.30-20 2 BD
2 D14-2979-Q-6.0-16 M i56.0-16 Tyre 6.0-16 2 AC
D14-2979-Q-6.50-16 [N Jir6. 50-16 Tyre 6.50-16 2 BD
D14-2979-Q-7.50-16 [N fif7. 50-16 Tyre7.50-16 2 BD
D14-2979-Q-8.30-20 [WNJii8. 30-20 Tyre8.30-20 2 BD
3 |D03-DTF-CO.M12x1.25-10F3 | {5 0 0 1) Locknut 6 AC
DO03-DTF-CO.M14x1.5-10F3 | [ # 2 Locknut 6 BD
4 |BYBX500.32.011/W |#pgss &4k Front rim 2 AC
BYBX504.32.011A L CRE i Front rim 2 BD
BYBX504.32.011 R LA Front rim 2 BD
BYC704.32.018A/T LA R CRay e Front rim 2 BD

29




IRzhse .
WH34-010 grﬁiﬁg Wheel @ #5425
BAM
GENERALITY
A:YC500
B:YC504
C:YG700
D:YC704

&
REMARKS

30



fﬁ; é@iﬁfi FHEA R PART NAME Q"Ii%( GENL;E—E}EE_ITY REI\%ABFEQKS
1 |D14-2979-Q-11.20-28 |IKZ4E4MIA1L. 2024 Tvrel1.20-24 2 AC
D14-2979-Q-9.5-28-8 |IK5h#EAMIH9. 5-28 Tvre 9.5-28 2 BD
D14-2979-Q-12.40-28 | K 5h4E A1 i 12. 40-28 Tvrel2.40-28 2 ABCD
D14-2979-Q-11.20-28 |Ikzh%E4MA11. 20-28 Tvrel11.20-28 2 ABCD
2 |D14-2979-Q-11.20-28 |Ikzh4E PIiE11. 20-24 Tube 11.20-24 2 AC
D14-2979-Q-9.5-28-8 |IK5h#E A i19. 5-28 Tube 9.5-28 2 BD
D14-2979-Q-12.40-28 | 1K 5h4E P ik 12. 40-28 Tube12.40-28 2 ABCD
D14-2979-Q-11.20-28 |ZKzh4E R 11. 20-28 Tubel1.20-28 2 ABCD
B400.34.105-4/T UK hFE e & Rim 4 ABCD
4 |BYC704.34.030/T IRENECFEHE IR S Rim assembly 2 ABCD
BYC704.34.011A IR B EEHE A 1F Rim assembly 2 ABCD
5 |D01-5783-14x45 d244 M14X 45 Bolt M14x45 12 ABCD
6 |D03-6170-14 WERE M14 Nut M14 22 ABCD
7 |D05-93-14D HpE 14 Washer 14 22 ABCD
8 |D05-97.1-14 HpE 14 Washer 14 22 ABCD
9 |D01-5782-14x75 2 M14X 75 Bolt M14x75 12 ABCD
10 |D03-DTF-CO.M16x2-10F3|[jj #A#RREDTF-CO. M14 X 2-10F3 [Nut M14 12 ABCD

31




D .
DR35-010 Drawbar Assembly @ %0@4‘:\—%
B
GENERALITY
A:YC500
B:YC504

C:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

32



fﬁ; é@iﬁuﬁi FHEA R PART NAME Q"If( GERL;E—E)EE_ITY RE&AHEKS
1 BYC704.35.003A/T 5| 8 Bk Traction frame assembly 1 ABCD
2 |BYC704.35.201A/T  |%:8|4Y Traction pin 2 ABCD
3 |BYC704.35.202A/T |44l 24 ik Lock pin assembly 2 ABCD
4 |BYC704.35.203A/T  |# 4 Shim 2 ABCD
5 |BYC704.35.204A/T #5802 &0 (1D Traction pin weldment (1I) 1 ABCD
6 |BYC704.35.205A/T  |@fssaisy Spring lock pin 1 ABCD
7 BYC704.35.206A/T e N e Traction cross 1 ABCD

33




D ENFE AR .

TB36-010 Transfer box Assembly @ £3 D
A
GENERALITY
A:YG500
B:YC504

C:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

34



o gl o1 e S o

rﬁ; é@i4i|63 FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\JfEE}EE_ITY REI\%AI\JEKS
1 [TE254.421B.1 BN FEFEAR B Transfer case assembly 1 ABCD
1.1 |[GBT5783-M10X20 BEAEM10X20 Bolt M10X20 1 ABCD
1.2 |GBT93-10 2pE 10 Washer 10 3 ABCD
1.3 |[TE254.421A.1-04a Je il Rear bearing cover 6 ABCD
1.4 |GBT276-6305 TRTE BR B 7K Deep groove ball bearing 1 ABCD
1.5 ([FT254.42.107a i P s 1 EHEER Output shaft rear thrust ring 1 ABCD
1.6 |GBT93-8-A3L HPE8 Washer 8 1 ABCD
1.7 |GBT5783-M8X20 BEAEMS8X20 Bolt M8X20 2 ABCD
1.8 |[TE254.421B.1-01a SEhFE Mshia Driven teeth of transfer case 2 ABCD
1.9 |FT254.42F.103 A Wheel fitting sleeve 1 ABCD
1.10 [TE254.421A.1-0Ola NEhFE Ak Transfer case housing 1 ABCD
1.11 (TE254.421A.1-02 ik X Transfer case fork 1 ABCD
1.12 [GBT879.1-6X24 oA R AT 4N Elastic cylindrical pin 1 ABCD
1.13 [(GBT879.1-4X24 e (R AT 4 Elastic cylindrical pin 1 ABCD
1.14 (TE254.421A.1-03 SEhFE TR X Transfer case shift fork shaft 1 ABCD
1.15 |GBT3452.1-12.5X1.80G | K3/ FHoJUAG I %5 4 Pl |o-shaned rubber seaiing ring for hyarauic preumaiic operation | 2 ABCD
1.16 |TL02311010047 R Adjusting pad 1 ABCD
1.17 |SBT2ETEAMIZPLENASL | i e External hexagonal plug 1 ABCD
1.18 (FT254.42.121 SEhFE R X3k Transfer case fork head 2 ABCD
1.19 |FT254.42.102a 4t output shaft 1 ABCD

35




o gl o1 . S o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEl\JfEE}iE_ITY REI\%AI\JEKS
1.20 (FT254.42.109 B ET LB HEER Output shaft front thrust ring 1 ABCD
1.21 |GBT276-6206 TRVE BREh 7K Deep groove ball bearing 1 ABCD
1.22 |TE254.421.1.1 & FB30X45X8B Oil seal FB30X45X8B 1 ABCD
1.23 |TE254.421A.1-09 il Front bearing cover 1 ABCD
1.24 |GBT5783-M10X30 B FEM10X30 Bolt M10X30 3 ABCD
1.25 (TE254.421A.1-10 o [a] fl /s 1E HEER Intermediate shaft small thrust ring 1 ABCD
1.26 |GBT276-6204 TR VA R A A Deep groove ball bearing 2 ABCD
1.27 |GBT893.1-47 FLAH S 4 B Elastic retaining ring for holes 1 ABCD
1.28 (TE254.421B.1-02 AR RN Intermediate gear of transfer case 1 ABCD
1.29 (TE254.421A.1-11 o &) il ok 1B HEER Intermediate shaft large thrust ring 1 ABCD
1.30 |GBT3452.1-15.0X2.65G |V T3/ FHOJEAG IR 5 4F Pl |o-shaned rubber seaiing ring for hyarauic preumatic operation | 2 ABCD
1.31 |TE254.421A.1-05 F ] 4l Intermediate shaft 1 ABCD
1.32 |TE254.421A.1-07 A [8] &1 52 A7 AR Intermediate shaft positioning plate 1 ABCD
2 |GBT119.1-10m6X18  |[H 14 Cylindrical pin 2 ABCD
3 |GBT3452.1-53.0X2.65G [V 5 (&N T ofEAR L B 5 ] |o-snaped ruber seaing ring for hycrautc preumaic operation | ] ABCD
4 |GBT93-10 P Washers 4 ABCD
5 |GBT5783-M10X30 B FEM10X30 Bolt M10X30 4 ABCD
6 |TE300.361-01 FIE SR RAsE A Front drive driving gear 1 ABCD

36




v R Loy

TC36-010 Transfer case transimission shaft Assembly

@ %543

) AN
- ,_/’ t .
9
e J// ™
r// ﬂ/l
z". //’
P y:
-
- ey
- ~
_/"’ - -
P
>\
X
r'/.
r\"\.

1.9 ng{ i E§{:
.9 \\\_ /.% - /./" }’Nﬂ\‘
~_ f}\‘ ) (Y
(N"Ml \\._/'l) \,}\{
{’./\(\\hjj P - \@j
"‘\.\_\\ ~

BAM
GENERALITY
A:YC500
B:YC504
G:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

37



o w0 e S o

rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\TE@E.ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS
1 |TE354.422.1 INEN AL Eh i 2R Transftler case drive shaft 1 ABCD
1.1 |(GBT879.1-3.5X40 e (R AT 4 Elastic cylindrical pin 1 ABCD
1.2 [GBT879.1-6X40 o R AT 4N Elastic cylindrical pin 1 ABCD
1.3 |FT254.42.113 e Spline sleeve 1 ABCD
1.4 (TE354.422.1.1 G EEIES Welding of rear protective sleeve 1 ABCD
1.5 (TE354.422.1-01 Sy shAa AL shah Transfer case drive shaft 1 ABCD
1.6 |[GBT879.1-3.5X35 o R AT 4N Elastic cylindrical pin 1 ABCD
1.7 |[GBT879.1-6x35 R (R AT 4 Elastic cylindrical pin 1 ABCD
1.8 ([FT254.42F.120a BiftEE Front spline sleeve 1 ABCD
1.9 |GBT3452.1-46.2X3.55G Wi &S5l Ho M A5 ik % 5 f| |0 shaped rubber seaing ing for hyerauic pneumaic operation 1 ABCD
1.10 (TE254.422A.1.1 M EE RS Welding of front protective sleeve 1 ABCD
2 |GBT93-8-A3L HPE S Washer 8 3 ABCD
3  |GBT5783-M8X16 B2 FEM8X 16 Bolt M8X16 3 ABCD
4 |GBT5789-M8X16 1522 IR FEMBX 16 Flange bolt M8X16 2 ABCD

38




S ENFEERINE A
TC36-020 Transfer Case Control Assembly

@ %543

-3

BAM
GENERALITY
A:YC500
B:YC504
G:YG700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

39



Fi; I?R*Iirﬁ\lﬁi SR PART NAME éﬁ'l'%( GEI\J?EHR%E_ITY REI\%Z\JEKS
1 |[B184.37.043 BIOR B T AR5 14 Front drive handle assembly 1 ABCD
2 |GBT6170-M10 W Nut 1 ABCD
3 BYC704.42.103-1 HIBREhF AT Front drive rod 1 ABCD
4 |B160.21.107 B PR X Clutch push rod adjustment fork 1 ABCD
5 |GBT91-2X20 IF 45 Split pin 3 ABCD
6 |[GBT97.1-10 SEEAE Flat washer 3 ABCD
7 |GBT882-10%30 B 10X30 Pin shaft 10X30 3 ABCD
8 BYC704.42.010 DU D 2 e - 1 Welding parts for four-wheel drive rocker arm 1 ABCD
9 |BYC704.42.101 el Pin shaft 1 ABCD
10 [BYC704.42.102 R BREhHEAT Front drive push rod 1 ABCD
11 |GBT6171-M10X1 B2 REM10 Nut M10 1 ABCD
12 |FT800A.43B.116 LR H X Right hand lever fork 1 ABCD
13 |TE254.423A-05 ENR Positioning plate 1 ABCD
14 |GBT93-8 B8 Washer 8 2 ABCD
15 |GBT5783-M8X20 BEFEM8X20 Bolt M8X20 2 ABCD
16 |GBT5783-M10X25 BEFEM10X25 Bolt M10X25 1 ABCD
17 |TM2E423010003 e rocker arm 1 ABCD
18 |GBT879.3-6X28 TR e o [ A Y Hel_avy_dulty rolled elastic 1 ABCD
19 |TE2C423040007 & bushing 1 ABCD
20 ([FT304.42.124 TR Paositioning spring 1 ABCD

40




5 YRGS = » s WA HIE
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME QTY |GENERALITY| REMARKS
21 |GBT308-8-G100-b BAER steel ball 1 ABCD

41




@ %543

RV B AL
SS37-010 Shuttle Shift Assembly

188 A 1
GENERALITY

A:YC500
B:YC504

C:YC700
D:YC704

&

REMARKS

42



fﬁ; é@i4i|63 FhEBH PART NAME Q"Iii;( GEI\L;EE)EE_ITY REI\%Z\JEKS
1 GBT5783-MI0X35-8 8 |/~ f1 kgt Bolt M10x35 6 ABCD
2 |D05-93-08 #JE 8 Washer 8 3 ABCD
3 |TE37S.012 WATHY 55 Top cover of shuttle gear 1 ABCD
4 |D07-3452.1-13.2x2.65 |0 % 1} B 13.2%2.65 O-ring 13.2x2.65 1 ABCD
5 |TE250.361F-23a RATRY PR Swing arm for shuttle line 1 ABCD
6 |TE250.361F-27 B IR X Shifting fork 1 ABCD
7 |TE250 361D-19 AT RS 4R Y Fork shaft 1 ABCD
8 GBT879.1-3X24 1 3x24 Pin 3x24 1 ABCD
9 GBT879.1-5X24 i 5%24 Pin 5x24 1 ABCD
10 |TE354.373A-01 TR Yk [ A Sping 1 ABCD
11 |D13-308-8 HER 8 Steel ball 8 1 ABCD
12 (TL02361100001 BA R Clutch housing 1 ABCD
13 [D05-97.1-10 g 10 Washer 10 12 ABCD
14 |D05-93-10 810 Washer 10 20 ABCD
15 (GBT5783-MIOX55-8 8 |/~ kigfe Bolt M10x55 4 ABCD
16 |GBT5783-MIOX35-8 8 |/~ f LiEFe Bolt M10x35 8 ABCD
17 (BYC704.21S.103 WELfLER Observation hole cover plate 2 ABCD
18 |D05-93-14 HIE14 Washer 14 4 ABCD
19 ([TE250.361F-17 BZEFEM14x20 Shifting fork 4 ABCD
20 |GBT91-4x20 JF 44 Split pin 1 ABCD

43




rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EEEE_ITY REI\%/Z\JEKS
21 |TE250.361F-02 T 2 Fr Bowl shaped stopper 1 ABCD
22 |JBT7940.1-M10x1 BB Straight through pressure injection cup 2 ABCD
23 |TE250.361F-22 KR 5 Bearing cover 1 ABCD
24 |GBT5783-M8X20-8 8 |/~fi-Lkig#e Bolt M8x20 3 ABCD
25 |TE250.361F-04 KR 5 Bearing cover 1 ABCD
26 |TE250.361F-21 R Wahser 1 ABCD
27 |GBT276-6305 VRVEER 7K Deep groove ball bearing 2 ABCD
28 |TE250.361F-25 (ESI Space sleeve 1 ABCD
29 |GBT20056-K30X35X27 |[a] Loy ST A Fr 22 2 At Radial needle and cage assemblies 2 ABCD
30 |TE250.361F-09 TR IERY MBS R 5 %¢ Shuttle driven double gear 1 ABCD
31 |TE250.37.139 MHERE Short space sleeve 1 ABCD
32 |TE250.361F-26 REIl Space sleeve 1 ABCD
33 |TE250.361F-12 AR Y H TE) Hh Shuttle shift intermediate shaft 1 ABCD
34 |TE250.361F-05 fEE Space sleeve 1 ABCD
35 |GBT893.1-18 FLAH S 34 e Elastic retaining ring for holes 1 ABCD
36 |TE250.361F-12 e Spline sleeve 1 ABCD
37 |BYC704.37.104 B Connection board 2 ABCD
38 |GBT91-3.2X20 H O443.2x20 Split pin 3.2x20 2 ABCD
39 |GBT97.1-10 I 10 Washer 10 2 ABCD
40 |D09-882-10X25 FHH10X25 Pin shaft 2 ABCD

44




o Sl g1 N N o
rﬁ; I?F;{:F‘J;{Jf\lﬁi FHEA R PART NAME Q"I% GEI\JfEEﬁIEE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS

41 |BYC704.37.043 PRAT RSP A1 Shuttle gear rocker arm welding component 1 ABCD

42 |GBT882-10X30 F5% 10X30 Pin shaft 10x30 2 ABCD

43 |BYN1204.45.175 B2 e & Dust proof rubber sleeve 1 ABCD

44 |BYC704.21S.014 THAEES Pulldown rod welding component 1 ABCD

45 |BYC704.21S.105 B Adjusting sleeve 1 ABCD

46 |BYC704.37.015 BRATHY R AFE &1 Shuttle gear upper pull rod welding part 1 ABCD

47 |BYC704.37.044 FRAT RY T i 7 e Ak Shuttle gear rocker arm bracket welding part 1 ABCD

48 |BYC704.37.045 RIERYER AR S 1 Shuttle gear lever welding component 1 ABCD

49 |GBT97.1-14 P 14 Washer 14 1 ABCD

50 ([BYC704.37.046 AT R ER I F A IE S44 Shuttle gear control handle welding parts 1 ABCD

51 |BYS454.29.020 RAT RS ER TR Shuttle gear control handle 1 ABCD

45




*ﬁﬁﬁ*glﬁx L LY.
$S37-020 Shuttle Shift Assembly @ #5453
A
GENERALITY
A:YC500
B:YC504

G:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

46



rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"Iii;( GEI\L;EE)EE_ITY REI\%Z\JEKS
1 |GBT5783-M10x25 7N Sk g A Bolt M10x25 8 ABCD
2 GBT93-10 #JE 10 Washer 10 20 ABCD
3 |TE250.361F-01 A3 B Bl R R < BB Support for release bearing seat 1 ABCD
4  |GBT9877.I-FB35X55X8F | it J& ¥ % 4} & 35X55X8-F Rotary lip seal 35x55x8-F 1 ABCD
5 |GBT276-6207 RV ER 7K 6207 Deep groove ball bearing 6207 2 ABCD
6 TE300.361.1 FRATHY FE sh i Ak Shuutle gear driving shaft assembly 1 ABCD
6.1 |TE300.361.1-01 MRS T Shb Shuutle gear driving shaft 1 ABCD
6.2 |TE300.361F.2-03 )i Oring 1 ABCD
6.3 |TE300.361F.2-02 PSS Bushing 1 ABCD
TE250.361F-29 FIREE Spacer bush 1 ABCD
TE250.361D-05 WATRS F 34 Gear 1 ABCD
9 TE250.361D-24 i7eas Shift sleeve 1 ABCD
10 |[TEZ250 361D-10 WA 1AT R Meshing seat 1 ABCD
11 |TE250.361D-13 REFRE Spacer bush 1 ABCD
12  |QLWZB120-K42X48X21 &4t 74K Needle bearing 1 ABCD
13 |TE250.361F-32 WeEh it Bush 1 ABCD
14 |TE250 361D-09 AT RS B Passive 1 ABCD
15 |[TE250.361F-28 Wi EE Spacer bush 1 ABCD
16 |TE300.361.2 DI 246 B A 2 il Clutch shaft assembly 1 ABCD
17 |TE250.361F-31 ERSE A TES Spacer bush 1 ABCD

47




K
NO.

LULEXANE
ERP No.

E LR

PART NAME

B
QTY

it
GENERALITY

#wiE
REMARKS

18

TE250.361D-01

41

Washer

ABCD

19

QLWZB120-K20X26X24

AT 7K

needle bearing

ABCD

20

TE250 361F-10

BAT IR

idle grar

ABCD

21

TE250.361F-30

IGEAEES

spacer bush

ABCD

22

TE250.361F-14

BAT IS Fe

Idler shaft

RPlr|lRr|Rr]|R

ABCD

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

48




TEIRAE SRR

TR37-010 Transmission Assembly

188 A 1
GENERALITY

oY O X

--pES

REMARKS

@ %543

49



¥ % IR S PART NAME B | A #iE

NO. ERP No. QTY | GENERALITY REMARKS
1 BYC-DP-1021 AT LA Transmission assembly 1 ABCD
1A (BYC-DP-1022 AR THFE K Transmission assembly 1 ABCD

50




RENFE SR .
TB37-010 Transmission Box Assembly @ & N

188 A 1
GENERALITY

A:YC500
B:YC504
G:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

o1



o w0 e S o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EE)EE_ITY REI\%A(JEKS
1 |TE300.371.1a AEFNFE AR B R Transmission housing assembly 1 ABCD
1.1 |TE300.371.1-0l1a & EhE AR Transmission housing 1 ABCD
1.2 |GBT119.1-10m6x26-Al | 5 H: 44 Cylindrical pin 2 ABCD
2  |GBT898-M14x1.5x40-A3L | X} L b4 Double headed screw 7 ABCD
3 |GBT93-14 P14 Spring pad 14 7 ABCD
4 GBT6171-M14x1.5-8 [#ZH£FM14 Nut M14 7 ABCD
5 FT250.37A.272 1EHERR Thrust ring 1 ABCD
6 |GBT283-NJ206E [ AR VR Tl K Cylindrical roller bearings 1 ABCD
7 |FT250.37A.147 — Bl ) AR S One axle secondary transmission spacer ring| 1 ABCD
8 |IBT7918-K30x35x27 |[a] Loy & AR Ze 448 Radial Needle and Cage Assemblies 2 ABCD
9 FT250.37.146 BN E E NS Fixed gears for high and low gears 1 ABCD
10 |FT250.37.139 WHEgE Short spacer sleeve 1 ABCD
11 |[FT250.37.138 VRS FB3hia e 4 Fourth gear driving gear retaining ring 1 ABCD
12 |TE300.371-08 IVRY E B4 Fourth gear driving gear 1 ABCD
13 [QLWZB120-K42x48x22 |74t Fh & Needle roller bearings 2 ABCD
14 |FT250.37.134 HREE Gear slide sleeve 2 ABCD
15 |TE300.371-09 Mk & Meshing sleeve 1 ABCD
16 [FT250.37.135 W5 A B R Engaging sleeve seat 1 ABCD
17 |TE300.371-07 TTRY =B 55 14 e Third gear driving gear retaining ring 1 ABCD
18 |FT250.37.133 =R EST RS Third gear driving gear retaining ring 1 ABCD

52




rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"If( GEI\L;EE)EE_ITY REI\%Z\JEKS
19 |GBT894.1-34 ety FH 2 1 424 BB External Circlips 1 ABCD
20 |[GBT93-10 PO Spring pad 10 3 ABCD
21 |GBT5783-M10x25 AN A KB REM10x25 Hexagonal head bolt M10x25 3 ABCD
22 |TE300.371-05 [ -1 RS Ehh%e I-1l sliding gear 1 ABCD
23 [GBT276-6307 VRVEER 7K Deep groove ball bearing 1 ABCD
24 |GBT305-72-78.6 1EENER Stop ring 1 ABCD
25 |TE250.371B-04 I #hpTHh &S Front bearing cover of shaft | 1 ABCD
26 [TE300.371.2 — B One axis assembly 1 ABCD
26.1 |TE300.371.2-01 —fh One axis 1 ABCD
26.2 |FT250.37A-137 UHESS Shaft sleeve 1 ABCD
27 |(GBT276-6007 VRVEER 7K Deep groove ball bearing 1 ABCD
28 |GBT893.1-62 L 58 Y P Elastic retaining ring for holes 1 ABCD

53




RENFE SR .

TB37-020 Transmission Box Assembly @ & N
A

GENERALITY
A:YC500
B:YC504

G:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

54



o w0 e S o

rﬁ; é@i4i|63 FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EE}EE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS
1 GBT5783-M10X25 IZFEM10X25 Bolt M10X25 ABCD
2 |GBT93-10 P 10 Washer 10 8 ABCD
3 |TE250.361F-01 A3 B A K R S R Separation bearing seat support 20 ABCD
4 |GBT9877.1-FB35X55X8F | N0 1 JLJie i il J& 7 sf [l [ mner package skeleton otating shat p shaped sealing ing | 1 ABCD
5 GBT276-6207 TRVEER 7 Deep groove ball bearing 1 ABCD
6 |TE300.361.1 FRATRY I 3% 2 ak Shuttle gear drive shaft assembly 2 ABCD
6.1 |TE300.361.1-01 AT RS T Bhh Shuttle gear drive shaft 1 ABCD
6.2 [TE300.361.1-03 WJiA] O-ring 1 ABCD
6.3 |TE300.361.1-02 W bushing 1 ABCD
TE250.361F-29 FIREE Drive gear spacer sleeve 1 ABCD
TE250.361D-05 BRATRS Esh 5% Shuttle gear driving gear 1 ABCD
9 TE250.361D-24 i7eas Meshing sleeve 1 ABCD
10 |TE250.361D-10 Mk & 1 JHE Meshing tooth seat 1 ABCD
11 |TE250.361D-13 BEHEE Needle roller spacer sleeve 1 ABCD
12 |QLWZB120-K42X48X21 | ZE 4t & Needle roller bearings 1 ABCD
13 |[TE250.361F-32 WA E Passive gear liner 1 ABCD
14 |[TE250.361D-09 RAT RS Bh 5 5E Shuttle gear passive gear 1 ABCD
15 |[TE250.361F-28 Wi EE Passive gear spacer sleeve 1 ABCD
16 (TE300.361.2 Th R B A 2R AR Power output clutch shaft assembly 1 ABCD
16.1 [TE300.361.2-01 ThR s B A 2 il s ek Power output clutch shaft assembly 1 ABCD

55




rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"Iii;( GEI\L;EE)EE_ITY REI\%Z\JEKS
16.2 [GBT308-11-G100-b  |4WEk steel ball 1 ABCD

16.3 |FT250.36B.128 GHESS Shaft sleeve 1 ABCD

17 |TE250.361F-31 TR 1 Idler gear shaft sleeve | 1 ABCD

18 |TE250.361D-01 H Washers 1 ABCD

19 |[QLWZB120-K20X26X24 |ZE 4t Hh & Needle roller bearings 1 ABCD

20 |TE250.361F-10 BRATRYPE % Shuttle gear idler wheel 1 ABCD

21 |TE250.361F-30 B IRE Idler gear spacer sleeve 1 ABCD

22 |TE250.361F-14 FRATRY P 5E Shuttle gear idler shaft 1 ABCD

56




RN
TB38-010 Transmission Box Assembly

@ %543

) 2 5
~ 1 I: r-';-"-
~ < Pl I e
DA <, L-=r | A T F)
P |/:(‘Z"\\‘3 2270 3 o ¥ ke % 7
PN % N i TRl A ¢,
&~ “‘4’ SRR PP\ ! Vol s %
A & e NI Y \ ! R -
BL o AT \ N a2 E
C Dysg‘ovn o © ™, 7 e
- - -z -~
fo &Ny o:u--‘ @ ’_L-r_.ﬁ__‘f_?).‘_‘_/ /
I o~
_— 1 &
~ -
~on) o
U

My
N,

=
S
Vg

%

L“_

=

&)

S

BAM
GENERALITY
A:YC500
B:YC504
G:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

57



fﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FHEA R PART NAME Q"If( GEI\L;EEEELITY REI\%ZJEKS
1 |GBT5783-M8x30-8.8- |#Z{£M8X30 Bolt M8X30 6 ABCD
2 |GBT93-8 FES Spring pad 8 6 ABCD
3 |TE.375.010A B FE i Transmission box cover 1 ABCD
4  |GBT879.1-5x24 S [ A A Elastic cylindrical pin 4 ABCD
5 |GBT879.1-5x24 S [5) A Elastic cylindrical pin 4 ABCD
6 |ET250.37.188 RS 3 X High and low gear shift fork shaft| 1 ABCD
7 |FT250.37.145 AR X High and low gear fork 1 ABCD
8 |TE300.373-03 NIBVEEE 3¢ l1I-IV gear shift fork shaft 1 ABCD
9 |FT250.37.143 II-1IV4$E X lI-1V gear shift fork 1 ABCD
10 |FT250.37.142 IIBVEERS IV blocking head 1 ABCD
11 |TE300.373-02 I - TR 3R X A I-1l gear shift fork shaft 1 ABCD
12 [TE300.373-01 [ -1IA%3E X I-1l gear shift fork 1 ABCD

58




SRR .
TC38-010 ﬁaj;:iw)iji Rgr Center Assembly @ + a4 5
18 A
GENERALITY
A:YG500
B:Y(C504

G:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

59



rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"If( GEI\L;EE)EE_ITY REI\%Z\JEKS
1 GBT5783-M10X30 TZFEM10X30 Bolt M10X30 8 ABCD
GBT93-10 #PE 10 Washer 10 8 ABCD
3 |TE300.372.1 A5 Y Bl A Right short half shaft assembly 1 ABCD
3.1 |FT250.37.208 HEERE Qil seal collar 1 ABCD
3.2 |GBT9877.1-FB52X80X8D | Py £ B He i il JE T 25 5 | | nmer package skeleton rotating shatt lp shaped sealing ing | 2 ABCD
3.3 |GBT893.1 FLFH 58 T Y e Elastic retaining ring for holes 1 ABCD
3.4 |GBT276-6307 VRVEER 7 Deep groove ball bearing 1 ABCD
3.5 |TE300.372.1-01 A b K Jala Right bearing seat 1 ABCD
3.6 |GBT3452.1-103X3.55G | [ 5.5 F O A% Jis 25 4+ Hydraulic pneumatic O-ring seal | 1 ABCD
3.7 |GBT3452.1-28.0X3.56G | J& 5.5 FH OIS i 55 4 e Hydraulic pneumatic O-ring seal 1 ABCD
3.8 |TE300.372.1-02 B AAEE B Final drive driving gear 1 ABCD
4 |FT250.37.204 PR Adjusting the gasket T ABCD
5 |FT250.37.205 PR Adjusting the gasket et ABCD
6 |FT250.37.206 PR Adjusting the gasket T ABCD
7 |TE300.372.2 FETR B RUKR Differential assembly 1 ABCD
7.1 |GBT297-32011 [ HET8  Th 7K Tapered roller bearing 2 ABCD
7.2 |TE300.372.2-07 MBI e A S Driven spiral bevel gear 1 ABCD
7.3 |GBT93-8 HEES Washer 8 3 ABCD
7.4 |FT250.37.201 fi] 2 BRET Fixed screws 3 ABCD
7.5 |TE300.372.2-05 S UL DTN Differential housing 1 ABCD

60




o gl o1 e S o

rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\JfEE)EE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS
7.6 |FT250.37.203 G Half shaft gear gasket 2 ABCD
7.7 |FT250.37.202 el 15 5 Half shaft gear 2 ABCD
7.8 |TE300.372.2-09 AT R UGS Short planetary gear shaft 2 ABCD
7.9 |ET250.37.199 TR A Planetary gear gasket 4 ABCD
7.10 [FT250.37.200 ITEWNE planetary gear 4 ABCD
7.11 |[TE300.372.2-08 IR Central ring 1 ABCD
7.12 |[TE300.372.2-08 AT B SR Planetary gear shaft 1 ABCD
7.13 |[TE300.372.2-06 iR E S Differential pressure cover 1 ABCD
7.14 |TE300.372.2-03 BT Locking plate 5 ABCD
7.15 |[GBT5786-M10X1.25X35-88-A21 |7 £ SL & 44 Hexagonal head bolt 10 ABCD
8 |TE300.372.3 VAV BNy Hexagonal head bolt 1 ABCD
8.1 |GBT3452.1- WES s o TEME I 25 0-shaped rubber sealing ring for hydraulic pneumatic operation 1 ABCD
8.2 |TE300.372.1-02(2) RSB HoTEAG i % J5f [ |o-shaped rubber sealing ring for hydraulic pneumatic operaton | ] ABCD
8.3 |GBT3452.1-28.03.55G(2) | JE S 5N H oA ik a5 %t O-shaped rubber sealing fing for hycrauiic pneumatic operation | ABCD
8.4 |TE300.372.3-01 A Bl 7R Left bearing seat 1 ABCD
8.5 |GBT276-6307(2) TRVEER Bl 7K Deep groove ball bearing 1 ABCD
8.6 |GBT893.1-80(2) FLAH g 14 B Elastic retaining ring for holes 1 ABCD
8.7 |GBT9877.1-FB52X80X8D(2) | A 0, B ZL Jiie i fly J= Ji2 25 351 ] | inner package skeleton rotating shatt lip shaped sealing ring 2 ABCD
8.8 |ET250.37.208(2) T ERE Oil seal collar 1 ABCD

61




SRR .
TC38-020 ﬁaj;:iw)iji Rgr Center Assembly @ + a4 5
18 A
GENERALITY
A:YG500
B:Y(C504

G:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

62



o . e ) o
fﬁ; é@iﬁi FHEA R PART NAME Q"Iii;( GEI\L;EE)EE_ITY REI\%EEKS
1 |ET250.37.323 BR Sk b A2 Ball head bolt 1 ABCD
2 |GBT6172.1-M10-04- [\ ff itz R} Hexagonal thin nut 1 ABCD
3 [GBT6172.1-M10-04- i ES B ot 251 FB]  |o-shaped rubber sealing ring for hydraulic pneumatic operation 1 ABCD
4 |TE300.372-03 ZE AR X Differential lock shift fork shaft 1 ABCD
5 |(B184.37.042A Z A TR 2H A Differeln:[ial lock handle 1 ABCD
6 |BYC704.38.105 e HEAT Differential lock push rod 1 ABCD
7 |B400E.43.201 YL Fork head 1 ABCD
8 |GBT879.1-3%22 ERGIERIANTIE S Welding of differential lock control lever 1 ABCD
9 [FT250.37.322 Bk Pin shaft 2 ABCD
10 |GBT5783-M10X25-88- BZFEM10X25 Bolt M10X25 2 ABCD
11 |GBT93-10-A0P(4) 10 Spring pad 10 1 ABCD
12 |FT250.37.320 [i4] 5 Fixed seat 1 ABCD
13 [TE300.372-02 ZE AR X Differential lock fork 1 ABCD
14 |FT250.37.263 ZE IR BT Differential lock spring 1 ABCD
15 [Q72220 e IR PR Differential lock spring 1 ABCD
16 |TE300.372-01 W ZAL G N Bh ik ke Final drive driven gear 2 ABCD
17 |GBT858-52 [ MR RE FH 1 7 24 P Lock washers for round nuts 2 ABCD
18 |GBT812-M52X1.5 [5A] W2 B Round nut 2 ABCD
19 [TE300.372-05 VEPRiT Right dental impaction 1 ABCD
20 |[FT250.37.264 B IRET Locking screw 1 ABCD

63




o gl o1 e S o
fﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\JfEE)EE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS
1 |TE250.212-05 RN 2252-1.2 Low carbon steel wire sZ-1.2 1 ABCD
2  |TE300.372-04 ViR Left tooth impaction 1 ABCD
3 |GBT879.1-5X22 o R AT 4N Elastic cylindrical pin 1 ABCD
4  |GBT879.1-5X22 EEE:S S Return spring 1 ABCD
5 |TE250.372B-04 o S Spring bracket 1 ABCD

64




T .
LS39-010 Left half shaft Assembly @ #5453
BAM
GENERALITY
A-YC500
B:YC504

€:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

65



o . . - "
fﬁ; é@iﬁfi FHEA R PART NAME Q"Iii;( GEI\TEEﬁIEE_ITY RE&ABFEQKS
1 |GBT5783-M16X35 IRAEM16X35 Bolt M16X35 1 ABCD
2 |GBT93-16 HEl16 Washer 16 1 ABCD
3 |EFT250.37.216 4 bl Retaining ring 1 ABCD
4 |FT250.37.214 DX )yl A K 2 Drive shaft bearing cover 1 ABCD
5 |GBT9877.1- WAL B 2R G T JE T 22 B & |inner package skeleton rotating shaft lip shaped sealing ring 3 ABCD
6 |GBT276-6210 IRV BRI 7K Deep groove ball bearing 1 ABCD
7 |TE300.391-02 L WRFN Left drive shaft sleeve 1 ABCD
8 |GBT6171-M12X1.25-10 [#Z£EM12X1.25 Nut M12X1.25 8 ABCD
9 |GBT93-12 12 Washers 12 8 ABCD
10 |GBT899-AM12-M12X1.25X35-10.4 XY 3k M b Double headed screw 8 ABCD
11 |GBT5783-M10X25-8.8 [#Z{&M10X25 Bolt M10X25 4 ABCD
12 |GBT93-10 #E10 Washer 10 4 ABCD
13 [JBT7940.1-M10X1 AR Oil cup 1 ABCD
14 |GBT3452.1-112X3.55G |ofE [l O-ring 1 ABCD
15 |ET250.37.242 T 35 R P Oil seal spacer 1 ABCD
16 |GBT9877.1- P LBy BRI il S 7 %85 3f 8] [mner package sketeton rotating shaftp shaped sealing ing | 1 ABCD
17 |ET250.37.215 P Flat key 1 ABCD
18 |TE300.391-01 DXz il Drive shaft 1 ABCD
19 |FT250.37.218 MR Pl Bearing retaining ring 1 ABCD
20 |GBT276-6211 IRV BRh 7K Deep groove ball bearing 1 ABCD

66




5 YRGS = » s WA HIE
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME QTY |GENERALITY| REMARKS
21 |GBT893.1-100 4 P Ring 1 ABCD

67




AR .
RS39-010 Ringht half shaft Assembly @ #5453
BAM
GENERALITY
A:YC500
B: Y0504

G:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

68



o gl o1 e S o
rﬁ; é@i4i|63 FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EE}EE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS
1 |GBT5783-M10X25 B2 FEM10X25 Bolt M10X25 4 ABCD
2 |GBT93-10 #PE 10 Washer 10 4 ABCD
3 GBT6171-M12X1.25-10 W& REM12X1. 25 Nut M12X1.25 8 ABCD
4 |GBT93-12 12 Washers 12 8 ABCD
5 [TE300.392-01 HIRsh B Right drive shaft sleeve 1 ABCD
6  |GBT899-AM12-M12X1.25X35-10.4 XY Sk A3: Double headed screw 8 ABCD
7 |GBT5783-M16X35 B2 FEM16X35 Bolt M16X35 1 ABCD
8 |GBT93-16 ]k 16 Washer 16 1 ABCD
9 |FT250.37.216(2) P4 Retaining ring 1 ABCD
10 |FT250.37.214(2) UK ) il 7K 2 Drive shaft bearing cover 1 ABCD
11  |cBT9877.1-FBS0X72X8D(2) DA A0 29 Tt T 2 Inner package skeleton rotating shaft lip shaped sealing ring 3 ABCD
12 |GBT276-6210(2) TRVEER Bl 7K Deep groove ball bearing 1 ABCD
13 |JBT7940.1-M10X1(2) |Ji#k Oil cup 1 ABCD
14 |ET250.37.215(2) Sk Flat key 1 ABCD
15 |GBT3452.1- o/E Pl O-ring 1 ABCD
16 |FT250.37.215 TH B Oil seal spacer 1 ABCD
17 |GBT9877.1-FB55X75X8D(2) | A A0, B ZE jife 1k T JE T 25 4 Inner package skeleton rotating shaft lip shaped sealing ring 1 ABCD
18 |TE300.391-01(2) O E1 il Drive shaft 1 ABCD
19 |ET250.37.218(2) Th AR B Bearing retaining ring 1 ABCD
20 |GBT276-6211(2) TRVEER Bl 7K Deep groove ball bearing 1 ABCD

69




5 YRGS = » s I8 HIE
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME QTY |GENERALITY| REMARKS
21 |GBT893.1-100 4 RING 1 ABCD

70




L2 e 585 .
ST40-010 Steering Assembly @ ?&0@‘@—%
BAM
GENERALITY
A:YC500
B:YC504

C:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

71



o w0 e S o

rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EEEE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS
1 BYC704.40.016-2 EN S R G a2 Constant current pump into tubing welds 1 ABCD
2 |D16-15001-20 M4 12-22 Clamps,Hose 12-22 4 ABCD
3 YFX704.40.407B TE 28 9] v e i Constant current pump oil hose 1 ABCD
4 B160.40.010 Ak ARIEMEE s hsY 5 Assy Tank,Steering 1 ABCD
5 BYC704.40.101-1 VA7 S 48 Oil pot bracket 1 ABCD
6 |D01-5783-8X20-8.8 |#Z#&M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 2 ABCD
7 |D05-93-08D FHHE Washer,Spring 8 9 ABCD
8 BYC704.40.103 T ) 4% [ i e Steering gear oil return hose 1 ABCD
9 |D17-CU-20 AP 20 Washer,Composite 20 6 ABCD
10 [BYU1004.40.020 i w8 PR AN S 1 Steering gear oil return steel pipe welding part [ 1 ABCD
11 |BYU1004.40.101 e asekl Steering gear connector 1 ABCD
12 [C905-06 TR 1) 2% Controller,Steering 1 ABCD
13 |D07-3452.1-10X2.65 |O%%}FE10%2.65 O Ring 10x2.65 2 ABCD
14 |[BYC704.40.013A LA E e k= Steering gear hose 2 ABCD
15 |BYC704.40.014-1 B ) N Steering steel pipe 1 ABCD

15A |BYC704.40.014-1A K g0 Steering steel pipe 1 ABCD
16 [BYC704.40.013A o) 2R e Steering gear hose 1 ABCD
17 |BYC704.40.010-2 e g 3t S 1R A4 Steering gear inlet tubing welded piece 1 ABCD
18 |D01-5783-8X20-8.8 [MZEfEM8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 2 ABCD
19 |[BYC504.40.101 LA E N R Steering oil pipe bracket 1 ABCD

72




o gl o1 e S o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EEEE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS
20 |[B504YZ.40.105 LA EIN R Steering oil pipe clamp 1 ABCD
21 |[YC704.40.015 Eiyzizdmlik=: Front axle steering hose 2 ABCD
21A |YC704.40.015A BRG] I Front axle steering hose 2 ABCD
22 |B160YZ.40.106-1 BAEIEFEM20 X 1. 5X 42 Bolt,Joint MM20x1.5x42 1 ABCD
23 |C901-F306-103 TEIR 4% (5 WE/4E 5/ 70% 100) Pump,Stable Overflow 1 ABCD
24 |D03-6172-16X1.5 TZRIMI6X 1. 5 Nut M16x1.5 1 ABCD
25 |BYHX2004.40.012A |7y 14 (FEmiwl) Assy Wheel,Steering 1 ABCD
26 |B160YZ.40.180 emE R aUE Wave Pipe,Steering Post 1 ABCD
27 |BYC704.40.003A-1 |#:[ss ko Assy Post,Steering 1 ABCD
28 |D01-5783-10X30-8.8 |#Z#2M10< 30 Bolt M10x30 4 ABCD
29 |D05-93-10D A0 Washer,Spring 10 6 ABCD
30 (BYC704.40.152 202H 18HX%f 22 20 sets of 18H pairs of wires 3 ABCD
31 |YBX504.31.016A BUME 3G [y B RS Front axle steering oil pipe welding 1 ABCD
32 |YBX504.31.016B BTG )y B 18 A4 Front axle steering oil pipe welding 1 ABCD

73




B 7% 3 Y .

PS41-010 Power Output Shaft Assembly @ gl
1B A

GENERALITY
A:YG500
B:YC504

C:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

74



o gl 208 . S o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EE)EE_ITY REI\%AJEKS

1 |TE300.411-03 IEHERR RS B Thrust ring retaining ring 2 ABCD

2 |TE300.411-04 1EHERRTY P Thrust ring retaining ring 4 ABCD

3 |TE300.411-05 IEHERR RS B Thrust ring retaining ring 2 ABCD

4 |TE300.411-02 IEHEER Thrust ring 4 ABCD

5 |GBT276-6308 VRV BR & K Deep groove ball bearing 2 ABCD

6 |TE300.411-01 ) 77 % H Power output shaft 2 ABCD

7 |oBT9877.1-FBSOX72X8D(3) N AL B e L i JE T B8 351 | |inner package skeleton rotating shatt ip shaped sealing ring 2 ABCD

8 |ET300.41.136 J5 iy 5 14 A Rear end cover | gasket 1 ABCD

9 |ET300.41.101 Ji Uit | Rear end cover | 2 ABCD

10 |GBT93-10 0 Spring pad 10 1 ABCD

11 |[GBT5783-M10X30 IZEHEM10X30 Bolt M10X30 1 ABCD

12 |TB550.412-02 NIPAE T Ak Power output shaft head cover 2 ABCD

75




WAL SN .
PG41-010 Power output gear Assembly @ gl

18 A
GENERALITY
A:YC500
B:YC504

G:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

76



o gl o1 . S o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GENL;E—E}EE_ITY REI\%A(JEKS
1 |TE300.412-01 Bl 71 % H A Bl Power output drive shaft 2 ABCD
2 |GBT894.1-30 b FH B Y R External Circlips 4 ABCD
3 |GBT276-6306 VRV BR & K Deep groove ball bearing 2 ABCD
4 |TE300.412A-01a i ER A High end driving gear for power output| 4 ABCD
5 [TE300.412-03 HifEE Front spacer sleeve 2 ABCD
6 [TE300.412-04 S AR FEEhA R Power output low gear driving gear 2 ABCD
7 |TE300.412-05 JGlEE Rear spacer sleeve 2 ABCD
8 |GBT276-6306N TRVE BREh 7K Deep groove ball bearing 1 ABCD
9 |GBT305-72-78.6(2) 1EEhER Stop ring 2 ABCD
10 |FT300.41.135 G i 5 11 A 3 Rear end cover Il gasket 1 ABCD
11 |TE300.412-09 JG i a5 11 Rear end cover Il 1 ABCD
12 |GBT93-8 Er ] Spring pad 8 2 ABCD
13 |GBT5783-M8X20 BZEHEMSX20 Bolt M8X20 2 ABCD
14 |GBT812-M25X1.5 (5] 2 B Round nut 1 ABCD
15 |GBT858-25 R 2B F 1 Esh e Lock washers for round nuts 1 ABCD
16 [FT300.41.122 P Washers 2 ABCD
17 |FT300.41C.118 B EET RS ER Output shaft front retaining ring 1 ABCD
18 |JBT7918-K35X40X27  |[) LoV % LR 48 4H A4 Radial Needle and Cage Assemblies 1 ABCD
19 |TE300.412A-02a oh S5 E R sl G R Power output high-end passive gear| 1 ABCD
20 |FT300.41C.116 s RS E Power output meshing sleeve 1 ABCD

77




5 YRR = , o A H/iE
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME Q'TY |GENERALITY| REMARKS
21 ([FT300.41C.117 = 7% s A R Power output meshing seat 1 ABCD
22 |TE300.412-06 zh F1 B AR wE 3h A 56 Power output low gear passive gear| 1 ABCD
23 |TE300.412-07 TRl 7K KKA0X46X34 Needle roller bearing KK40X46X34 | 1 ABCD

78




FFHH R 92 B .
PM41-010 Power output control mechanism Assembly @ gl )
B
5 GENERALITY
A:YG500
B:YC504

G:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

79



o gl o1 . S o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EE}EE_ITY REI\%A(JEKS

1 B400.38.014 KU S TR A Dual s;?tlaed power output handle 1 ABCD

2 GBT6170-M10-8-A3L(4) 42 £FM10 Nut M10 2 ABCD

3 |BYC704.41.105 S IWAL e Power output rod 1 ABCD

4 |B160.21.107 A AEAT AR Y Clutch push rod adjustment fork 1 ABCD

5 D09-882-8X28 FHAMm8X28 Pin shaft 8X28 1 ABCD

6 |GBT97.1-08 P8 8 Washer 8 1 ABCD

7 GBT91-3.2X20 FF M443.2x20 Split pin 3.2 x 20 1 ABCD

8 GBT308-8731-G200-b |4k steel ball 2 ABCD

9 [FT250.37.148 P X Hhar e e Pulling fork shaft locking spring 2 ABCD

10 |TE300.413-02a NIPAE Tk Y=t Power output shift fork 1 ABCD

11 |GBT3452.1-12.5X1.80G [ BN FH o TEAZ I B 4 B |o-shaped rubber seaing ring for hydrauiic pneumatic operation | 1 ABCD

12 |TE300.413-03a Zh S5 R R Power output shift fork shaft 2 ABCD

13 |GBT3452.1-11.8X1.80G W& 3/ FH o 15 J1 % 45F PE] 5 |o-snaea usber seaing ing spacer o nycrauic preumati operation 1 ABCD

14 |FT250.41.114 Ay B o Release lever spring 1 ABCD

15 |TE300.413-01 o 1 4k XA Power output shift fork shaft 1 ABCD

16 |FT250.41.109 #Zh Sk B hdk Xk Power output shaft fork 1 ABCD

17 |FT250.41.101 e Spline sleeve 1 ABCD

80




HIEH RN
BM43-010 Brake Control Mechanism Assembly @ ‘,&0@-/2\%
@AM
GENERALITY
A. YC500
B. YC504

C. YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

81



fﬁ; é@i4i|63 FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EE}EE_ITY REI\%Z%KS
1 D09-91-3.2X20 FF 4 Bracket 6 ABCD
2 GBT97.1-24-AJL S H B Washer 10 6 ABCD
3 GBT882-10X30 F4%h 10X30 Pin shaft 10x30 6 ABCD
4  |B400OE.43.201 HERX Connecting fork 1 ABCD
5 [BYC704.43.013A e W Bh R A Left brake rocker arm weldment 1 ABCD
6 BYC704.43.101A ) 20 S AR A Brake pedal shaft 1 ABCD
7 |BYC704.43.011A Tl Zh s AR e S 2R RS Brake pedal shaft bracket weldment 1 ABCD
8 [BYC704.43.014 s E R A Right brake rocker arm weldment 1 ABCD
9 |BYC704.43.012 A Bh R R A2 Right brake rocker arm weldment| 1 ABCD
10 |B160.43.112 YR Retaining ring 1 ABCD
11 [BYC704.21S.014 TR Pulldown rod weldment 2 ABCD
12 |BYC704.21S.105 WHE Mediation set 2 ABCD
13 |BYC704.43.051 H B AR A Right brake pedal weldment 1 ABCD
14 |BYC704.43.050 eI Pl Y T A s Left brake pedal weldment 1 ABCD
15 [BYC704.43.105 3K Hr A Brake horizontal lever 1 ABCD
16 |B400E.43.202 HEHX Connecting fork 1 ABCD
17 |[BYC704.43.015 #zh_ER RS braking upper pull rod welding part 2 ABCD
18 |[BYC704.43.053 il Bl B A Brake interlock pin 1 ABCD
19 [BYC704.21S.051 B A R R A Clutch pedal shaft welding component 1 ABCD
20 |BYC704.43.110 F R BRI Hand brake control panel 1 ABCD

82




5 YRGS = » s I8 HIE
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME QTY | GENERALITY REMARKS
21 |BYC704.21S.161 e S R AR AR SR e Clutch pull rod sealing cover pressure plate 1 ABCD
22 [(BYC704.21S.040 EDR R E T Rod sealing cover 2 ABCD
23 |B1204.55.242 BN hr 3 Control lever tension spring 1 ABCD
24 (BYC704.43.052 ) 20 S A A5 -S Brake pedal shaft welded parts 1 ABCD

83




HllzhEE S Rk .
BA43-010 Brake Assembly @ '«&Uﬁ‘é‘—%
BAM
GENERALITY
A:YC500
B:YC504

C:YC700
D:YC704

&
REMARKS

84



o gl o1 e S o
rﬁ; é@i4i|63 FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EE}EE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS

1 |GBT6170-M16 BEREM16 Nut M16 1 ABCD
2 GBT93-16 P16 Washer 16 1 ABCD
3 GBT5783-M8X25 BEHEM8X25 Bolt M8X25 4 ABCD
4 |GBT93-8 HEES Washer 8 4 ABCD
5 [FT250.43.121 Hh s % Brake housing 1 ABCD
6 |FT250,43.012 1 Zh i L RY Brake shoe assembly 1 ABCD
6.1 |GBT109-4X13 SESLAET Flat headed rivet 16 ABCD
6.2 |FT250.43.129 I Bh R Brake friction pads 2 ABCD
6.3 |FT250.43.128 ) B Brake shoes 1 ABCD
FT250.43.122 1 2 B 4 e Brake shoe pin shaft 1 ABCD

8 GBT5783-M12X30 IZEHEM12X30 Bolt M12X30 1 ABCD
9 |FT250.43.104a HH R R A E Single ear locking washer 1 ABCD
10 |FT250.43.101 HPE Washers 1 ABCD
11 |FT250.43.105 il Bl 5% Brake drum 1 ABCD
12 |GBT3452.1-15.0X2.65G(2) | S 2N FH oA A% i 25 4 O-shaped rubber sealing fing for hydraulic pneumatic operation | 1 ABCD
13 |JBT982-8 IH & 2 B Combination sealing gasket 1 ABCD
14 |GBT5783-M8X16 IZEHEM8X16 Bolt M8X16 1 ABCD
15 |FT250.43.124 il B Brake cam 1 ABCD
16 |FT250.43.123 [E] 457 BfL Return spring 2 ABCD

85




258247 L
SE44-011 Seat Assembly @ RiEL2YG

Rz R
GENERALITY

A:YC500

B:YC504

C:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

86



o gl o1 e S o
rﬁ; é@i4i|63 FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\JfEE)EE_ITY REI\%AI\JEKS

1 |D01-5783-12X25-8.8 |iZf4M12X 25 Bolt M12x25 4 ABCD

2 |D05-93-12D P2 Washer,Spring 12 4 ABCD

3 D05-97.1-12 L E 12 Washer,Plain 12 4 ABCD

4 B160.44.001N KB TF FE Ry Assy,Seat 1 ABCD

5 B160.44.901 LA Assy Belt,Seat 1 ABCD

6 |BYC704.44.010 R 22 BE MR AR S A Seat mounting plate welded parts 1 ABCD

87




PO o b

E&EEEIL‘.\hjZ .

CA45-010 Cabin assembly @ '«&Uﬁ‘/i\'—%
BAM

GENERALITY
A:YC500
B:YC504

C:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS




¥ 5 YRR = - i JE H/E
NO. ERP No. AR PART NAME QTY | GENERALITY REMARKS
1 BYC704.45.005-1 o BR (ERTE/BE XD Cabin assembly 1 ABCD
BYC704.45.005A-1 O E AR (SEEEE/BREX)  |Cabin assembly 1 ABCD
BYC704.45.006-1 e K (EfeEE/4S1H)  |Cabin assembly 1 ABCD
BYC704.45.006A-1 Buhas M (WEHEE/ZSE)  |Cabin assembly 1 ABCD

89




REZR " a
PS46-010 Protective Structure Assembly @ :& 7 A

BAM
GENERALITY
A:YC500
B:YC504

C:YG700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

90



= w0 - S .
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\JfEE)EE_ITY REI\%XJEKS

1 BYBX504.46.011B/T |Zz4248 FHEMR S Safety frame upper frame weldment 1 ABCD

2 D01-5783-14X50-8.8 |44 Bolt 8 ABCD

3 D05-93-14D g 14 Washer 24 8 ABCD

4 D03-6170-14 12EE M14 Nut M14 8 ABCD

5 D05-97.1-12 g 12 Washer 12 8 ABCD

6 D05-93-12 $pE 12 Washer 12 8 ABCD

7 D03-6170-12 BEEEM12 Nut M12 8 ABCD

8 BYES804N.46.713 I PH A 7 48 Sunshade bracket 2 ABCD

9 |B300E.45.116 URY e Bolt 4 ABCD

10 (B300.45B.011 I [H 32 Canopy 1 ABCD

91




HIAR = AR .
FL46-010 Floor Assembly @ ?&0@‘@—%

BAM
GENERALITY

A:YC500

B:YC504

G:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

92



rﬁ; é@i4i|63 FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\JfEE}EE_ITY REI\%Z\JEKS
1 |D01-5783-8X15-8.8 [#Z#:M8X 15 Bolt M8x15 10 ABCD
2 |D05-93-8 Hrt] Washer,Spring 8 10 ABCD
3 D05-97.1-8 P8 Washer,Plain 8 10 ABCD
4 BYC704.46.010-1 Ferk MBS (55) Ride floor welding parts 1 ABCD
4A |BYC704.46.010A-1  |FRAAbIEE1E (55 Ride floor welding parts 1 ABCD
5 D01-5783 BZEFEM10 Bolt M10 4 ABCD
6 |D05-93-10 FREL10 Washer,Spring 10 4 ABCD
7 |D05-97.1-10 - FE 10 Washer,Plain 10 4 ABCD
8 |BYC704.46.116-1 bR (48) Floor rubber mat(Narrow) 1 ABCD
8A |BYC704.46.116A-1 |HutRBed (55) Floor rubber mat(Wide) 1 ABCD
9 |BYC704.46.131 GIESE e Front windshield 2 ABCD
10 |[BYC704.46.701 R R AR Floor mat pressure plate 1 ABCD
11 |D01-5783 BEFEM12 Bolt M12 2 ABCD
12 |D05-93-12 FAER 2 Washer,Spring 12 2 ABCD
13 |D05-97.1-12 TEAE 12 Washer,Plain 12 2 ABCD
14 (D03-6170-12 IERE12 Nut 12 2 ABCD
15 |BYC704.46.013 Jiiall ey A e Foot ladder welding parts 1 ABCD
16 |D01-5782-16X85-8.8 [IZfEM16X 85 Bolt M16x85 2 ABCD
17 |D05-96-16 R E 16 Washerl6 2 ABCD
18 |B700.47.504 TR Shock absorber gasket 2 ABCD

93




rﬁ; é@i4i|63 FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EE}EE_ITY REI\%Z\JEKS
19 |BYC704.45.161/162 |k/4AHi i Left/right front support 1 ABCD
20 [BYC704.45.019 TR 28 S Shock absorber assembly 2 ABCD
21 |[B1204.47.925 VIR 2 T Shock absorber pad 2 ABCD
22 |D03-889-M16 H 'SR REM16 Nut 16 2 ABCD
23 |BYC704.43.161 I B AT 25 31 B R AR Brake rod sealing cover pressure plate 1 ABCD
24 [BYC704.46.163 LA EERY 0 1) Steering gear maintenance pane 1 ABCD
25 |C804-003 B 248 SRk Reverse mirror assembly 2 ABCD

94




B, EELA ,
HP47-010 Hood And Panel Assembly @ %C’é‘éf}—%
BAM
GENERALITY
A:YC500
B:YC504

C:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

95



o gl o1 e S o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"Iii;( GEI\TEE)EE_ITY REI\%AJEKS
1 |B404C.47.440 PihR Brand 1 ABCD
2 B404C.47.037 2 Radiator grille 1 ABCD
3 |B300.47B.010 PSS Assy Locker,Hood LH&RH 1 ABCD
4 B404C.47.414/T BT A ) Y 2= Front right mesh cover 1 ABCD
5 BYC504.47.017/T MLE RS Welded part of machine cover 1 ABCD
6 |B404C.47.417/T FHEME Top cover net cover 1 ABCD
7 B404C.47.416/T J5 Ui A Y 25 Rear right mesh cover 1 ABCD
8 |D25-YQ10-175-560(400) (400N 3% (4TFE175, & K:560) [400N gas spring (stroke 175, total length 560) 2 ABCD
9 BYC704.47.016/T M B A S AR A4 Weldment Bracket,Hood Hinge 1 ABCD
10 |DO01-5783-12X30 T2FEM12 X 30 Bolt M12x30 3 ABCD
11 |D05-93-12D FRER]2 Washer,Spring 12 3 ABCD
12 |D05-97.1-12 SPERE 12 Washer,Plain 12 3 ABCD
13 [D05-97.1-16 L E 16 Washer,Plain 16 2 ABCD
14 |B400.47.230 FHHh16X 75 Pin,Clevis16x75 2 ABCD
15 [D09-91-4x25 F 4854 X 25 Pin,Split 4x25 2 ABCD
16 [BYC704.46.011A INFE Instrument panel 1 ABCD
17 |D02-67-6X20 Tl B S BRETM6E X 20 Screw,Pan Head M6x20 8 ABCD
18 |D05-93-06 PR Washer,Spring 6 38 ABCD
19 [D05-96.1-06 P 6 Washer,Plain 6 38 ABCD
20 |B404C.47.415/T Ji5 S A5 ) Y] 5 Rear end left mesh cover 1 ABCD

96




= w0 - S .
rﬁ; é@;4$\lﬁf FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\JfEE}EE_ITY REI\%A/\JEKS
21 (B404C.47.413/T B A2 T Y] 5 Front left mesh cover ABCD
22 |D01-5783-6X20-8.8  [#Z42M6 X 20 Bolt M6x20 4 ABCD
23 |B700.47.650 IR Plate,Lock Bracket ABCD
24 |D01-5783-6X16-8.8  [#Z42M6X 16 Bolt M6x16 26 ABCD
25 |D03-6170-6 T2 LIM6 Nut M6 26 ABCD
26 |D01-5783-12X30-8.8 |#Z#2M12X 30 Bolt M12x30 2 ABCD
27 (BYC504.31.013/T [l A HE S Welding components of the enclosure 1 AB
27A |BYC704.31.013-1/T |FHW/EEMH Welding components of the enclosure 1 CD
28 |D01-5783-12X30 BZEHEM12 X 30 Bolt M12x30 3 ABCD
29 |D05-93-12D P2 Washer,Spring 12 3 ABCD
30 ([D05-97.1-12 T E 12 Washer,Plain 12 3 ABCD

97




IR RF LK »

EL48-010 Elacrtical System Assembly @ ®igaD
BAM

GENERALITY

A:Y(C500
B:YC504
C:YC700
D:YC704

#ix
REMARKS

WHEREER

98



fﬁ; é@iﬁfi FHEA R PART NAME Q"Iii;( GENL;E—E}EE_ITY RE&AHEKS
1 |C502-015 AN horn 1 ABCD
2 D05-93-12D g 12 Washer 12 3 ABCD
3 |D05-97.1-12D P 12 Washer 12 3 ABCD
4 |C201-025/026 HEHTKIT Front right 2 ABCD
5 |C703-006 PRI 22 5 Fuse box 1 ABCD
6 [C502-029 gk Ay Relay 1 ABCD
7 C402-036 HIEhAT I 6 Switch for brake light 1 ABCD
8 C202-012 BIAIAT Regulator 2 ABCD
9 |GB/T5783 24 M8X40 Bolt m8*40 2 ABCD
10 [C604-017 USB UsB 1 ABCD
11 [C110-079A HEAEK meter 1 ABCD A4
12 [C103-YT-31212-1 TR R pipeline 1 ABCD ik %
13 [C401-026A HAETFR switch 1 ABCD
14 |C110-079 HENE meter 1 ABCD ]
15 [GB/T6170 WEEE M12 Nut M12 1 ABCD
16 |C202-015 JE AT Rear light 2 ABCD
17 [(C402-031 LV ISSITS switch 1 ABCD
18 |C201-025/026 BRI AT i Front bulb 2 ABCD
19 [B250.48.361 S I 5 switch 1 ABCD
20 |BYC504.48.011A FELH Main harness 1 ABCD

99




fﬁ; é@iﬁuﬁi FHEA R PART NAME Q"If( GEI\L;EEﬁIEE_ITY REI\%EEKS
21 |C202-015 XLEKT AT ¥ Double light bulb 2 ABCD
22 |C304-003 LS IR INE S Speed sensor 1 ABCD %
23 |[C301-003 IKIEAL 2% Water temperature sensor 1 ABCD ik %
24 |C402-0041 FHE shIF oL Preheat starting switch 1 ABCD
25 |BYC504.48.013A LEyhAL &R Diesel engine harness 1 ABCD
26 |B250.48.051A FEI b 55 A Battery pipe 1 ABCD i %
27 |B250.48.505 P LR Rubbet sleeve 1 ABCD
28 |D01-5783-12X45 B2 M12X45 Bolt m12*45 2 ABCD
29 |C203-016 Ja TAEAT &Sk Tail lamp 1 ABCD
30 |[C202-015 HBT T Bulb 2 ABCD
31 |B180.48.028(027) & i E S L 25 (K. 270) [Cable,form battery to starter 1 ABCD
32 |BYCX604.48.027 FEL 205 28 Rk, Earth cable, battery 1 ABCD
33 |D03-6170-8 W2EE M8 Nut M8 2 ABCD
34 |C603-80AH R R Battery 1 ABCD
35 |D05-97.1-08 g 8 Washer 8 2 ABCD
36 [D05-93-08 g 8 Washer 8 2 ABCD
37 |BYC504.48.014 BT RAT Rk Headlamp harness 1 ABCD
38 |BYC504.48.015A FAP R 2R R apron harness 1 ABCD
39 |BYC504.48.016 ek al it A apron harness 1 ABCD
40 |BYC504.48.502-2/T | 2&A&Aze Fuse boxsupport 1 ABCD

100




5 YRGS = » o WA HIE
NO. ERP No. AR PART NAME QTY | GENERALITY REMARKS
41 |B180.48.028(027) FHL 28 2 S Y Earth cable,battery 1 ABCD
42 |C502-001 GOALRRS: 22 40A Fuse box 1 ABCD
43 |C4031-026A DA S rotary switch 1 ABCD e

101




S SHEL .
MS50-010 Main Fuel System Assembly @ '«%Oﬁ‘é\—%

18
GENERALITY
1
A:YC500
2 B: YC504
C:YC700
D:YC704
{iiffj
--pES
REMARKS
o

102



o w0 e S o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"Iii;( GEI\L;EE)EE_ITY REI\%A/\JEKS
1 BYC704.50.016 Gy WAk Weldment Band,Fuel Tank 1 ABCD
2 |BYC704.50.003 F AR 2K Main fuel tank assembly 1 ABCD
3 BYC704.50.017 W IES 4 Weldment Band,Fuel Tank 1 ABCD
4 BYC704.50.113 AR ERR Right fuel tank support plate 1 ABCD
5 D01-5783-8X12-8.8 |2 }4:M8X12 Bolt M8x12 3 ABCD
6 D05-93-08D HEES Washer 8 3 ABCD
7 BYC704.50.111 VaEE L) Right baffle 1 ABCD
8 BYC704.50.011 yab ik Ry CRAY Right fuel tank bracket weldment 1 ABCD
9 |D03-889-M8 ] X EREMS Nut M8 2 ABCD
10 |B300.50.153 B IR Articulated bolt 1 ABCD
11 [D17-CU-16 5 16 Washer 16 2 ABCD
12 |BYC504.50.014 b Oil pipeline 1 AB
12A |BYC704.50.014 LMk Qil pipeline 1 CD

103




Bk ARG .
AS50-010 Auxiliary Fuel System Assembly @ '&C@‘{f&\—%

BRAM
2 GENERALITY
A:YG500
B:Y(C504

C:YG700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

104



o w0 e S o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EEEE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS

1 BYC704.50.016 Gy WAk Welding parts for the back strap 1 ABCD

2 BYC704.50.116 S Backband adhesive strip 2 ABCD

3 BYC704.50.004 Bl AE B R Auxiliary fuel tank assembly 1 ABCD

4 BYC704.50.017 SRS Front strap welding component 1 ABCD

5 |B300.50.153 B Articulated bolt 1 ABCD

6 D17-CU-16 kg 16 Washer 16 2 ABCD

7 |BYC704.50.015B EIN:iEES Return oil pipe 1 ABCD

8 |D16-15001-12-22 M i Laryngeal clamp 2 ABCD

9 BYC704.50.103 MR iepE S k= Fuel tank connecting pipe 1 ABCD

10 |[BYC704.50.112 fE AR FEAR Left fuel tank support plate 1 ABCD

11 |D01-5783-8X12-8.8 [IZt£MS8X12 Bolt M8X12 3 ABCD

12 |D05-93-08D P8 Washer 8 3 ABCD

13 |BYC704.50.110 FEFHRR Left baffle 1 ABCD

14 |BYC704.50.013-1 YRk Ry CEA e Left fuel tank bracket welding component 1 ABCD

15 |D03-889-M8 U2 RFNS Self tightening nut M8 2 ABCD

105




B R e
HP54-010 Hydrulic Pipeline Assembly @%C@'i 5
BAM
GENERALITY

A:Y(G500
B:YC504
G:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

106



o gl o1 e S o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEl\l;EE)EE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS

1 (BYC704.55.031-L iR AN Lift the cylinder assembly 1 ABCD

BYC704.55.031-R FETF I LA R Lift the cylinder assembly 1 ABCD
2 |BYC704.55.120 GEE NG AED) Pin 2 ABCD
3 [D05-97.1-20 “J- 2 g 20 Washer,Plain 20 2 ABCD
4 D09-91-6x40 H 456X 40 Cotter pin 6 x 40 2 ABCD
5 BYC704.55.121 £ty Pin 2 ABCD
6 |B160.56.014 B 2 R Lock Pin Assembly 1 ABCD
7 BYC704.58.014 TG s Lift oil cylinder inlet pipe 2 ABCD
8 BYC704.58.015 BT 6T Ry Lift cylinder returnt pipe 2 ABCD
9 |D07-3452.1-9.75x1.8 |07k %544 &9. 75X 1. 8 O Ring 9.75x1.8 4 ABCD
10 (BYC704.40.151/W 184H 18H*} 22 Column end straight joint M18 6 ABCD
11 ([D17-CU-18 IH A 18 Washer,Composite 18 19 ABCD
12 |BYC504D.55.101 & Bz sk Valve block connector 1 ABCD
13 |B160.54.108-1 EEHENEAEMI8 X 1. 5 X 40 Bolt,Joint M18x1.5x40 2 ABCD
14 |BYC704.58.016/016A |43 e B ity 1 Diverter value block oil inlet pipe 1 1 ABCD
15 |BYC704.58.017/017A |43 iR ity &2 Diverter value block oil inlet pipe 2 1 ABCD
16 [D01-5786-10X20 124 M10X20 Bolt m10x20 2 ABCD
17 |D05-93-10 10 Washer 10 2 ABCD
18 [D05-97.1-10 e 10 Washer 10 2 ABCD

107




% MR B B R AN
MP55-010 Multi Way Vlave Hydraulic Pipeline Assembly

@ %543

B
GENERALITY

A:Y(G500
B:YC504
G:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

RREHEM

EREERE

HEER

Use of safety
frame models

and wheelbase
cab models

108



rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EE}EE_ITY REI\%Z\JEKS
1 |BYC704.55.034 CEIEAR IR Slow down shut-off valve 1 ABCD
2 |D17-CU-22 HEHRE22 Composite washer 22 10 ABCD
3 BYC704.40.152 202H 18HXF 22 20 sets of 18H pairs 1 ABCD
4 BYC704.55.033 T T ER Lift the handle ball 1 ABCD
5 |BYC704.55.032 T TFARER Lift the handle ball 1 ABCD
6 BYC704.55.032 I FER Lift the handle ball 1 ABCD
7 |BYC704.54.101 Z IR IRBEIAT T Multi way valve control lever 1 1 ABCD
8 |BYC704.54.102 Z B IR BT 11 Multi way valve control lever II 1 ABCD
9 |[BYC704.54.103 % HE I ER AT Multi way valve control lever III 1 ABCD
10 |C903-048 £ 5% 1) S i Multiway valve assembly 1 ABCD
11 |B160.54.222(R) Ml LB () Quick-change connector connection (red) | 2 ABCD
12 |B160.54.222(R) PSR (KR Quick-change connector connection (blue) 2 ABCD
13 |C904-002B-01/02 PR N /B Quick change male/female connector 4 ABCD
14 |[B900.58.091-1 etk Quick change connector 2 ABCD
15 |[B900.58.097-1 Ptk Quick change connector 2 ABCD
16 |[BYC504D.55.103 R L Qil pipe joint 2 ABCD
17 [BYC504D.55.102 =g Oil pipe joint 2 ABCD
18 [D17-CU-20 HE#E 20 Composite washer 20 4 ABCD
19 [BYC704.58.150 23D IEARNM22%1. 5 Hollow boltM22*1.5 2 ABCD
20 |BYC704.58.152 222H 220X 22 22 sets of 22H pairs 1 ABCD

109




5 YRGS = » o WA HIE
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME QTY | GENERALITY REMARKS
21 |BYC704.58.018 Z IR Rl E S () Return pipe welded parts(narrow) 1 ABCD
21A |BYC704.58.018A 2 W% IR B3 & S8 (%) Return pipe welded parts(wide) 1 ABCD
22 |BYC704.58.013-1 % W IR Multi way vlave oil inlet hose 1 ABCD

110




RERAERE S .
PP54-030 Lines GP-Hydraulic Lift Assembly @ %C’é‘éf}—%
BRAM
GENERALITY

A:Y(G500
B:YC504
G:YC700
D:YC704

€p==

&FiE
REMARKS

RREZNE
2274, MAER
&Q\\\ Use of wide
1l whee |base
o cab models

111



rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEl\l;EE)EE_ITY REI\%Z\JEKS
1 BYC704.58.013-1 %2 W& ) 33k I Multi way vlave oil inlet hose 1 ABCD T IR
2 [D17-CU-22 B A 22 Composite washer 22 10 ABCD R
3 |BYC704.58.150 2B FEM22%1. 5 Hollow boltM22*1.5 2 ABCD P T
4 |BYC704.58.152 2220 220X+ 22 22 sets of 22H pairs 1 ABCD e
5 BYC704.58.018B % % IR Bl i A4 Return pipe welded parts 1 ABCD = e
6 |BYC704.40.152 202H 18HXT 22 20 sets of 18H pairs 1 ABCD e
7 |BYC704.55.034 PR VAR IR Slow down shut-off valve 1 ABCD P T
8 |D17-CU-20 2 A 20 Composite washer 20 4 ABCD 5 e
9 BYC504D.55.102 Rk Oil pipe joint 2 ABCD A
10 [C903-048A 2 1 1) S i Multiway valve assembly 1 ABCD R
11 (B160.54.222(R) s LiE B (a6 Quick-change connector connection (red) 2 ABCD A
12 (B160.54.222(R) ML (B Quick-change connector connection (blue) 2 ABCD 5 e
13 |C904-002B-01/02 PN/ RERE Sk Quick change male/female connector 4 ABCD k) e
14 |B900.58.091-1 Ped ik Quick change connector 2 ABCD i O =
15 |[B900.58.097-1 itk Quick change connector 2 ABCD i 2 i s
16 |BYC504D.55.103 AL Oil pipe joint 2 ABCD P U2

112




Bk .
SU56-010 Suspension Assembly @ %0@4‘:\—%
18 A
GENERALITY
A:YC500
B:YC504

C:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

113



- ol - N o
rﬁ; é@i4i|63 TR PART NAME Q"I% GEI\TEE)EE_ITY REI\%X\JEKS
1 |BYC704.56.003 BEERK Suspension assembly 1 ABCD
2 |(B160.56.014 BAH B Lock pin assembly 1 ABCD
3 B160.56.015 ERiAF)EiEES Connecting pin behind the upper pull rod 1 ABCD
4 |B250.56.124 FE 2 ] 2 AR Hook fixing plate 1 ABCD
5 |B250.56.125 K] Pulling hook 1 ABCD

114




REIRF S A R ,
HP58-010 Hydraulic Lifting Pipe Assembly @ # 545
BAM
GENERALITY

A:YG500
B:YC504

Crazy 1113313 ITIIIITL 0y

9

~
&L
oy
&)

-pE
REMARKS

115



o w0 e S o
rﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\L;EE}EE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS

1 BYC704.58.010 ke AR B G A G Gear pump oil outlet pipe welding part 1 AB

2 [C901-F314-003A W IR Gear pump 1 AB

3 |BYC704.58.011 Y A T B R Ak Welding part for the rear section of the gear pump oi outetpipe | 1 AB

4 D01-5783-8X15-8.8  [#Z:M8 X 15 Bolt M8x15 3 AB

5 |[D05-93-8 FRAE Washer,Spring 8 3 AB

6 |D05-97.1-8 T8 Washer,Plain 8 3 AB

7 |BYC704.58.012 Yo b A S B R Ak Welding parts for the rear section of the gear pump oilmetpipe | 1 AB

8 BYC704.55.003 RIFES Rk Elevator assembly 1 AB

9 BYC704.58.013-1 % 0% IR 33 i i Multi way vlave oil inlet hose 1 AB

116




RERFER B
HP58-020 Hydraulic Lifting Pipe Assembly

@ %543

188 A 1
GENERALITY

€:YC700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

117



rﬁ; é@i4i|63 FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEl\l;EE}EE_ITY REI\%Z?EKS
1 BYC704.58.010B-1 ke AR B G A G Gear pump oil outlet pipe welding part 1 CD
2 C901-F314-003A Pkt 4E Gear pump 1 CD
3 [BYFX704.54.042 HEME ST Oil inlet pipe assembly 1l 1 CD
4 [D01-5783-8X15-8.8  [#Z#&M8X 15 Bolt M8x15 3 CD
5 |[D05-93-8 SRS Washer,Spring 8 3 CD
6 |D05-97.1-8 T B8 Washer,Plain 8 3 CD
7 D16-15001-20 M4 12-22 Clamps,Hose 12-22 4 CD
8 B304YZ.54.513A Se At IR E Sandwich oil delivery hose 1 CD
9 |[BYC704.58.012B Ykt S A 5 BoE A Welding parts for therear secton of the gear pump ol metpipe | 1 CcD
10 |D01-5783-6X20-8.8 |Z#EM6X 20 Bolt M6x20 2 CD
11 |D05-93-6 FHRIG Washer,Spring 6 2 CD
12 |D05-97.1-6 P26 Washer,Plain 6 2 CD
13 |BYC704.40.106 DIHG 2 v A [ 8 S e Fixed bracket of the gear pump oil inlet pipe 1 CD
14 |BYC704.40.107 e Pipe clamp 1 CD
15 |[D03-6170-6 1256 Nut 6 2 CD

118




HIEh AR e
AB80-010 Air Brake Assembly @ %545
BAM
GENERALITY

A:YG500
B:YC504
C:YG700
D:YC704

&FiE
REMARKS

119



o w0 e S o
fﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\JfEE)EE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS
1 |D01-5782-10x25 BB M10X 25 Bolt M10x25 4 ABCD
2 |BYC704.80.102 HEER 1 Connecting plate I 1 ABCD
3 D05-97.1-10 8 M10 Washer 10 4 ABCD
4 D05-93-10 HBE M10 Washer 10 4 ABCD
5 D03-6170-10 IEEE M10 Nut M10 4 ABCD
6 B180.80.028 224 IR K, Ssfety valve assembly 1 ABCD
7 |BYC704.80.023 B G EA Air tank weldment 1 ABCD
8 BYC704.80.101/T [#] 5E A Fixing plate 1 ABCD
9 |[B300.80.010A AR B SRR Air pressure gauge assembly 1 ABCD
10 |[C104 KEFR Barometer 1 ABCD
11 |[B184.48.110 KRR Barometer support 1 ABCD
12 |BYBX504.80.015 HIENEESE S Air compressor assembly 1 ABCD
13 |BX300.80.021 BHES R EK Air compressor 1 ABCD
14 (BYC704.80.011 il B 1] 22 3 < 4 Brake valve mounting bracket 1 ABCD
15 |[D01-5782-8x25 IZH: M8 X 25 Bolt M8x25 1 ABCD
16 |D05-97.1-08 ks M8 Washer 8 1 ABCD
17 |D05-93-08 HpE M8 Washer 8 1 ABCD
18 |D03-6170-08 12EE M8 Nut M8 1 ABCD
19 ([B300.80.313 1 3h [ HEAT Brake valve push rod 1 ABCD
20 |B300.80.090 AR B R Air brake device accessories 1 ABCD

120




o gl o1 e S o
fﬁ; é@iﬁ\lﬁi FhEBH PART NAME Q"I% GEI\JfEE)EE_ITY REI\%AJ\JEKS
21 |B180.80.022 il 317 18 S Brake valve assembly 1 ABCD
22 |BYC704.80.014 HRER S Welding parts of intake pipe 1 ABCD
23 |B404D.80.102 AR Air pump hose 1 ABCD
24 |B550.80.105 IR E Rk Air pump pipe ball joint 1 ABCD
25 |B180.80.102 SR ERIER Air pump pipe connecting nut 1 ABCD
26 |BYC704.80.012 HEEEEM Welding parts of exhaust pipe 1 ABCD
27 |B300.50.153 B KM 4x1. 5 Bolt,Joint M14x1.5 1 ABCD
28 |D17-CU-14 HETE 14 Composite washer 14 1 ABCD
29 |B550.80.105 KEEBREEL Air pump pipe ball joint 1 ABCD
30 |BYC704.80.103 EEAR I Connection board 11 1 ABCD
31 |BYBX504.55.029-1 |4}& s External oil pot 1 ABCD
32 [D16-15001-20 ME4iE 12-22 Clamps,Hose 12-22 6 ABCD
33 [BYC704.37.110 B Tee connection 1 ABCD
34 |BYC704.55.013 —IEEA Tee welded parts 1 ABCD
35 |BYBX504.55.314 TR Connecting rubber hose 1 ABCD
36 |BYC704.37.111 A IR Transmission takeover 1 ABCD
37 |D17-cu-14 FM R TR 14 Composite washer 14 1 ABCD
38 |BYBX504.55.030 R A1 Oil dipstick assembly 1 ABCD
39 [BYC704.55.012/D AR A Breather plug welding component 1 ABCD
40 |BYBX504.55.313 e e ek Rotary union 1 ABCD

121




5 YRR = . o WA HIE
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME QTY | GENERALITY REMARKS
41 |D17-CU-27 5427 Composite washer 27 2 ABCD
42 |BYC704.55.110 fEE Spacer slleve 2 ABCD

122




I H @ #4543
| PEET 75 REH 8= &2 A £H
IP Hammer Circlip Pliers Carp Pliers
G199-011-1.0 G199-037 G199-076
ML 79-1 400GEEHHE 105+ Fie

Machine Oil Gun 79-1

G107-02-79-1

400G Butter Gun

G107-03-002

Bottle Opener

G e

G104-02-10

6SA7NAIR

6mm Inner Hexagonal Wrench

)

G101-5356-06

85 M7 AR

8mm Inner Hexagonal Wrench

G101-5356-08

Sk R AR F24X27
Two Side Wrench 24X27

G101-4393. 1-24X27

123



T A

@ £ 543

WSk R F18X21
Two Side Wrench 18X21

B

G101-4393. 1-18X21

WL R F13X16
Two Side Wrench 13X16

g

G101-4393. 1-13X16

Wk R F8X10
Two Side Wrench 8X10

P =g

G101-4393. 1-08X10

E1G3L27MM A BTk

Sleeve 27mm Joint Rod Glide Joint
G199-221 G199-221 G199-221

nAFF

Strength Rod

e ————

G199-221

124




L7 il B e R 2 & H R A F

Hihlk: YLIE EHIMA T & X BV E95

AR 55 1% : 400-159-0066 (0515) 88230030
fEE: (0515)88231975  HB%ZW: 224007
k. Http://www. jm—tractor. com
E-mail: jmservice@yantuo. cn



	000目1
	000目2
	001-10.1-发动机总成(50马力)
	002-10.1-发动机总成-50马力莱动-G2
	003-10.2-发动机总成(70马力)
	004-10.2-发动机总成-70马力莱动-G2
	005-11.1-进气系统总成-50马力莱动
	006-11.1-进气系统总成-50马力莱动
	007-11.2-进气系统总成-70马力-G2
	008-11.2-进气系统总成-70马力-G2
	009-12.1-散热器总成-50马力莱动
	010-12.1-散热器总成-50马力莱动
	011-12.2-散热器总成-70马力莱动-G2
	012-12.2-散热器总成-70马力莱动-G2
	013-20-油门操纵机构总成50-70莱动-G2
	014-20-油门操纵机构总成50-70莱动-G2
	015-21-离合器操纵机构总成
	016-21-离合器操纵机构总成1
	017-21-离合器操纵机构总成2
	018-22.1-消声器总成-50马力莱动 全柴 锡柴
	019-22.1-消声器总成-50马力莱动 全柴 锡柴
	020-22.2-消声器总成-70马力莱动-G2
	021-22.2-消声器总成-70马力莱动-G2
	022-31.1-前桥托架-50马力莱动-G2
	023-31.1-前桥托架-50马力莱动-G2
	024-31.2-前桥托架-70马力莱动-G2
	025-31.2-前桥托架-70马力莱动-G2
	026-31.3-电瓶座总成（6块配重）
	027-31.3-电瓶座总成（6块配重）
	028-32-前驱动轮总成
	029-32-前驱动轮总成
	030-34-驱动轮总成
	031-34-驱动轮总成
	032-35-牵引板总成
	033-35-牵引板总成
	034-36.1-分动箱总成
	035-36.1-分动箱总成-1
	036-36.1-分动箱总成-2
	037-36.2-分动箱传动轴总成
	038-36.2-分动箱传动轴总成
	039-36.3-分动箱操纵总成
	040-36.3-分动箱操纵总成-1-G2
	041-36.3-分动箱操纵总成-2
	042-37.1-梭式换挡总成(一)
	043-37.1-梭式换挡总成(一)-1
	044-37.1-梭式换挡总成(一)-2
	045-37.1-梭式换挡总成(一)-3
	046-37.2-梭式换挡总成(二)
	047-37.2-梭式换挡总成（二）-1
	048-37.2-梭式换挡总成（二）-2
	049-37.3-变速箱总成
	050-37.3-变速箱总成-G2
	051-37.4-传动箱总成(一)
	052-37.4-传动箱总成(一)-1
	053-37.4-传动箱总成(一)-2
	054-37.5-传动箱总成(二)
	055-37.5-传动箱总成(二)-1
	056-37.5-传动箱总成(二)-2
	057-37.6-传动箱总成（三）
	058-37.6-传动箱总成（三）
	059-38.1-传动箱后中央总成(一)
	060-38.1-传动箱后中央总成（一）-1
	061-38.1-传动箱后中央总成（一）-2
	062-38.2-传动箱后中央总成(二)
	063-38.2-传动箱后中央总成（二）-1
	064-38.2-传动箱后中央总成（二）-2
	065-39.1-左半轴总成
	066-39.1-左半轴总成-1
	067-39.1-左半轴总成-2
	068-39.2-右半轴总成
	069-39.2-右半轴总成-1
	070-39.2-右半轴总成-2
	071-40-转向液压总成-0-50-70莱动-G2
	072-40-转向液压总成-1-50-70莱动-G2
	073-40-转向液压总成-2-50-70莱动-G2
	074-41.1-动力输出轴总成
	075-41.1-动力输出轴总成
	076-41.2-动力输出齿轮总成
	077-41.2-动力输出齿轮总成-1
	078-41.2-动力输出齿轮总成-2
	079-41.3-动力输出操纵机构总成
	080-41.3-动力输出操纵机构总成
	081-43.1-制动操纵机构总成
	082-43.1-制动操纵机构总成-1
	083-43.1-制动操纵机构总成-2
	084-43.2-制动器总成
	085-43.2-制动器总成
	086-44-座椅总成-G2
	087-44-座椅总成-G2
	088-45-驾驶室总成
	089-45-驾驶室总成
	090-46.1-安全架总成
	091-46.1-安全架总成
	092-46.2-地板总成
	093-46.2-地板总成-1
	094-46.2-地板总成-2
	095-47-机罩、仪表盘总成
	096-47-机罩、仪表盘总成-1-G2
	097-47-机罩、仪表盘总成-2-G2
	098-48-电器系统总成
	099-48-电器系统总成-1
	100-48-电器系统总成-2
	101-48-电器系统总成-3
	102-50.1-主燃油系统总成
	103-50.1-主燃油系统总成
	104-50.2-副燃油系统总成-G2
	105-50.2-副燃油系统总成-G2
	106-54-液压管路总成
	107-54-液压管路总成
	108-55.1-多路阀液压管路总成(安全架-窄驾驶室)
	109-55.1-多路阀液压管路总成(安全架-窄驾驶室)-1
	110-55.1-多路阀液压管路总成(安全架-窄驾驶室)-2
	111-55.2-多路阀液压管路总成(宽驾驶室)
	112-55.2-多路阀液压管路总成(宽驾驶室)-1
	113-55.2-多路阀液压管路总成(宽驾驶室)-2
	114-56-悬挂总成
	115-56-悬挂总成
	116-58-液压提升管路总成(50马力)-G2
	117-58-液压提升管路总成(50马力)-G2
	118-58-液压提升管路总成(70马力)
	119-58-液压提升管路总成(70马力)
	120-80-气制动总成
	121-80-气制动总成-1
	122-80-气制动总成-2
	123-80-气制动总成-3
	124-工具1
	125-工具2



